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t HQI CIA f)INH TU NHAN CHINH TR~ VI~T NAM 
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

PO. BOX 5435. ARLINGTON. VA 22205'()635 
TELEPHONE: 

POLITICAL PRISONER REGISTRATION FORM 
(Two copies~ 

IV II 1,Q~t4"1f 
VEWL.I# ~.z 2:> {.,2..-
1-171 __ Yes, X No 

The purpose of this form is to identify persons who are 
or were formerly interned in re-education camps in Vietnam, 
so that eligibility for U.S. admission via the Orderly 
Departure Program can be established. 

APPLICANT IN VIETNAM AIGUI/EJJ 
::n"0- C1\ 1. ~f ~ 30 Last Ml.ddle 

TEt! 
First 

(NoV ' ~1) "" / /\ I 1 '" > 

Current Address #Z 7HQIJfct we [- TitJH 7tfufttJ tiB/ - (HIt}.) tAtJG) UA'/' 

Date of Birth Of /01. 11935' Place of Birth 
~ 1 

Previous Occupationrbefore 1975) .L/£' U r BAlM T Cf2)...QNit:b-
(Rank & Position) 5rf d~/~Jl~ 

(/t1?1..f6f) - Fo€C£ ) 

10/13/g If TIME SPENT IN RE-EDUCATION CAt1P Dates: From 1 ttl1!£ 7< 7 To -----------------

3. SPONSOR'S NAME: 11£5 
c2 M1 fim-L _ 1;L/OC/'&'6 16 lb- 11- ~~ 

CAM 7 Hi Ii:. ( 6/ ~Tfg ..u) .t..pW) 
Name 

4. NAMES OF RELATIVES/ACQUAINTANCES IN THE U. S. 

Name, Address & Telephone 

NIl\, Tohn then UuQN!j 

IJ 8 T tk:H:8 u/MJ UWm)6 

'-1tJr,s. ~ 11)' 1M Iv 

Relationship 

13 roMe r.- /0 - jy;w 

Yl'eeL 

If you are eligible to file for the applicant under Category I of the 
ODP criteria and have not filed an Affidavit of Relationship (AOR), 
you are encouraged to do so. Also, persons in the U.S. who are 
eligible to petition for relatives in Vietnam on INS Form 1-130 
must do so. 

Date Prepared: 03/102 /<0''6 
I 
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5. NAME OF PRINCIPAL APPLICANT (PA) :-....-:-:---:---:----"'":"'"7--.4.....---­

(L1sted on pa~e 1) 

NAME OF DEPENDENT/ACCOMPANYING RELATIVES DATE OF BIRTH RErATIONSHIP 
. PA . 

: 

DEPENDENT'S ADDRESS :(1f d1fferent from above) 

6. ADDITIONAL INFORMATION 

TO 



Hoi Dong Ouan Trl 
Board of Directors 

~HUC MINH THO 

~.lGu~EN THI HANH 

~JCuYEiii CUYNH ciAo 
'.;CvyEN VAN co 
rjCU~EN XUAN LAN 

HI~P LOWMAN 

TI14N (1M DUNG 

rl1AN TH! PHUONG 

Ban Cl1a'p Hanl1 T.U. 
Executive Board 

KHUc MINH THO" 

Pr~dent 

NGUYEN QuYNH ciAo 
1st Voce-Pre5ldent 

TI1AN KIM DUNe 

2no Voce-~dent 
NGUyeN VAN co 

Secretary General 

fRaN TH! PHUONc 
Oeoutv Secretary 

NGUyeN TH! HANH 
Treasurer 

Co van Doan 
Advisory CommIttee 

HEPlOWMAN 

~YEN XUAN LAN 

........ , , ........, ........ 

HOI CIA 81NH TU NHAN CHINH TRI VIET NAM . . . 
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

P.O. BOX 5435, ARLINGTON, VA 22205-0635 

Miss Margery Lemb 
Consul . 
Orderly Departure 
American Embassy, 
APO San Francisco 

Dear Miss Lemb: 

TELEPHONE: 

Program 
Box 58 

96346-0001 

Date: MAY 0 4 .969 

I am enclosing the Reeducation Release Certificate(s) 
(Giay Ra Trai) of the following political prisoners 
to update their records with your office: 

1. NGUYEN HUU TAl IV # 128664 

2. LE BA DUNG IV # 032331 

3. IV # 

4. IV # 

5. IV # 

6. IV # 

7. IV # 

8. IV # 

9. IV # 

10. IV # 

Thank you, as always, for your great concern and 
assistance. 

(Mrs. ) 

Enclosure 



AUG 2 6 ,'d9 

Dear Mr. Funseth: 

As a volunteer member of the Families of Vietnamese Political Prisoners 
Association for the past several years, I have had a chance to observed and 
follow your relentless fight on behalf of our cause. I truly admire your 
wonderful kind heart and your dedicated commitment. Your action is a blessing 
upon the race of humankind. .> 

Although 'I usually write to you on behalf 
request, I am writing this letter as a, personal 
The case that I will refer hereinafter concerns 
his family. 

of others through Mrs. Tho's 
request for your assistance. 

my uncle, Nguyen Huu Tai. and 

Prior to the end of the Vietnam War, my uncle, Nguyen Huu Tai, was a 
Lieutenant Colonel in the Republic of Vietnam Army. He had acted as Chief of 
Conciliatory Committee, representing the U~S. in all negotiations with the 
North Vietnamese Government. After the War ended in 1975, he was arrested and 
sent to a re-education camp in Hanoi. He was finally released in 1984 after 
nine years and 10 months of being detained in the camp. Tai had gone from a 
120 lbs. man to a 95 lbs. man with one eye near impairment. In the meanwhile, 
his wife, her mother, and the children were ordered out their house and sent 
to live in a hut. All their possessions including farming land were confiscated. 

-They had,nothing to live on and had-to rely on relatives and odd jobs in order 
to survive. The older kids were discriminated against and could not get a job 
while the younger ones were forbidden.to go to school. They had no future and 
hope. 

During this period, my family had try to sponsor Tai and his family to the 
United States. He had received his 1V'U-- 128644 as well as the L01. However, 
when Tai was releas~d in 1984 and went to apply for the exit permits. h.e was 
rearrested. The Government sentenced him to camp for three more years under the 
reason that it was apparent that he has not been truly reformed. His request 
for exit permits to America was an indication that he is still' pro-American. 
Thus, it was until last year that he was released for the second time and 
h.opefully the last time. 

Tai~s dossier at ODP is fully completed with all the required documents. 
The only aceions le£t of the process is the granting of the exit permits by 
the Vietnamese Government and being interview by the U.S. delegation/team. 
Un~ortunately, our hands are tied in these last steps. Tai is very much afraid 
that if he applies for the permits again, he might be put back in the camp 
under the previous reason. But if he doesn't apply, then he will not be considered 
for resettlement by the U.S. once the interview process opens again. 

1 



I don~t know to what extent the U.S. Government can help on this situation 
but this does happen to quite many people, especially in the smaller town. 
Perhaps these people could·be specifically called in by the U.S. team for inter­
view and therefore more"visible such that the Vietnamese Government would 
hesitate to deny them their permits. It.is only a suggestion and I am quite 
certain that U.S. Government would have other ways to resolve such problems • 

.. Tai ~s. falllily~. my family an.d I are all very desperate at the m.Qment. We 
pre yety happy to hear that V.N. Government are allowing 3000 political prisoners 
to resettle abroad~ Xet we are sad· that my uncle and his family are unable to 
~eave·even.though: he is qualified and eligible in every angle. You.are our 
Qn~y last hope and only light in the dark tunnel. I sincerely hope that you 
~i~~ be ab~e to assist our families in this matter. 

I thanJt you "for your time and effort. 
the deepest appreciation and gratitude. I 
};,egaX'ds pl.~ays. 

2 

Your work is always regarded with 
wish the best on your endeavor. Best 

Sincerely yours, 

Natasha Van Truong 
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·01 CIA DINH TU NHAN CHINH TRI VIET NAM . . . 
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

PO. BOX 5435. ARlINCTnN VA ,,~~ .. 
TELEPHONE: 

POLITICAL PRISONER REGIST~ION fORM 
(Two copies~ 

IV' 128664 

VEWL.# 32312 

1-171 : _____ Yes __ , x ____ No 

The purpose of this form is to identify persons who are 
or were formerly interned in re-education camps in Vietnam, 
so that eligibility for U.S. admission via the Orderly 
Departure Program can be established. 

1. APPLICANT IN VIETNAM __ NG_U-:Y_E_N-:--__ 
Last 

HUU 
Middle 

TAl 
First 

2. 

3. 

Current Address 42 Thong-Nhat/ Tinh Thuan-Hai/ Phan-Rang. Vietnam 

Date of Birth 08/02/1935 Place of Birth Phan-Rang, Vietnam 

Previous Occupationrbefore 1975) Lt. Colonel/ Chief of Military Conciliation 
(Rank & Position) Commi t tee. 
TIME SPENT IN RE-EDUCATlON CAMP Dates: From lst ~ti.e) 6/W.,lj - 10/13/84 .. : 

~~if-'fi.e'Tatil·861- Present.:. 
SPONSOR'S NAME: Mrs. Cam Thi Le ...,,---

Address , Telephone 

4. NAMES OF RELATlVES/~CQUAINTANCES IN THE U.S. 

Name, Address , Telephone Relationship 

Mrs. Cam Thi Le (Same add. as above) Sister-in-Law 

Mrs. Nguyen Tu Anh Friend 

If you are eligible to file for the applicant under Category I of the 
ODP criteria and have not filed an Affidavit of Relationship (AOR), 
you are encouraged to do so. Also, persons in the U.S. who are 
eligible to petition for relatives in Vietnam on INS Form 1-130 
must do so. 

Date Prepared - March 12, 1988 

-
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5. NAME OF PRINCIPAL APPLICANT (PA) NGUYEN HUU TAl 
(Listed on page 1) 

• , 
• 

NAME OF DEPENDENT./ACCOMPANYING RELATIVES DATE OF BIRTH 
. 

. 
LE TH1 MY NGA 12/27/1939 

NGUYEN LY TRIEU 06/29/1960 

NGUYEN LY THANH-TAM 06/02/1962 

NGUYEN LY TAM-THANH 06/26/1964 

NGUYEN LY THANH-TRANG 07/19/1966 

NGUYEN TH1 TA 1902 

.-

-

DEPENDENT'S ADDRESS :(1f different from above) 

, 
I 

RELATIONSHIP TO 
PA . 

Wife 

Son 

Daughter 

Daughter 

Daughter 

Mother-in-Law 

6. '.DD1'rIONAL_It-!!'0RMATJ9N'~: Mr. Nguyen Huu Tai' s case is a very special one 
in that he was re-arrested upon presenting his L01 to the Vietnamese 
Government to receive the exit permits for him and his family. He 
had already served in the re-education camp from June 1975 thru Oct. 
1984 due to his military ranking during the Vietnam War. He was 
released in 1984 but he was imprisoned once again when he received 
the ODP paperworks. His family is living in desperation because 
they are not certain that he will be able to live through the horrendous 
conditions of the concentration camp for 3 more years-his term. 
Thus they are bequesting U.S. 's help on their behalf. Mr. Nguyen 
Huu Tai's file is fully completed with all information provided. This 
case certainly needs your utmost concern and consideration. 



DEPARTMBHT SP THE INTERIOR , SOCALIST REPUBLIC OF VIET NAM 
Independence - Liberty - Happiness , 

~~---------------t 
J XUAN LOC CAMP 

No. CAMP DISCHARGE CERTIFICATE 

Based on the Circular no. 966 

Police Department. 

dated 5-31-1961 issued by the 

In execution of the amnesty decision no. 332 dated 9-29-1984 
issued by the D~pa~tm~nt of Ir.terinr. 

Issuance of Camp Discharge Certificate 

Name : NGUYEN HUU TAl 

Date of Birth: 1935 
Place of Birth- Ninh Thuan 
Residence address 42 Thaong Nhat, Phan Rang, Thuan Hai 
Rank : Lieutenant Colonel, Chief of Military Conciliation Commitee. 

Date of arrest 6-26-75 Judgment : Re-educated 
Destination 42 Thong Nhat, Phan Rang , Thuan Hai 

Domicile . • " 
Duration of internment: 12 months 

The bearer have to present himself at The Committee of People 
; 

before October 30, 1984 
True copy from the original 

Chief Secretary 
signed and sealed 

Signature of the 
bearer of this 
document. 

Finger print: index finger, 
right hand of 

No. of document 

Issued at 

Signature of the 
Warden. 
Captain Vu Huu Hu~ 

10-13-1984 
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Phan Rang, May 20, 1987 

Dear sister, 

I have sent you several letters but wondered if you have received 
them at all, since I haven't heard from you for quite a while. How are you 
and how has the family been? I hope that everybody is welll Unfortunately, 
things haven't gone so smoothly for us here. The kids and I have been 
struggling extensively through many hardships in order to survive. 
Furthermore, TU,.,·'V husband. lot arrested auin on December 8. 1986-.. because 
he was accused of being a "former military officer who refused to attend 
reeducation camp". Therefore, he was sentenceo to three more years in ~ 
reeducation camp approximately 100 kilo .. tera frOGkPhan Ihiet. -.. 

However, in reality, the true reason for the arrest was because of 
t~ODP sponsor ins paperworks r and also because of his acquaintance with some 
peeple-wn..80t-involved in the search of us soldier.' bodie .... , A few others 
that I know were also arrested for the same reason (receiving ODP papers from 
relatives). Tai told me that he will wait until the US Primary Election in 
June 1987 to petition for amnesty. Nevertheless, I doubt it if the 
government will really consider the petition. Ta.i. ia livin!, ia·~reacherQ"a 
cQQdition.-. He ba .... ciated to only skin a.nG bone" He .. baa to, eat. taro... 
roots.. because there is no rice. Living this way for 3 more years. I am 
afraid he will perish before his release. I only get to see him for 10 
minutes each time I visit him -- which is not very often because it is much 
too expensive to make the trip. We earnestly ask you to help us in any way 
you can. Please write us as soon as possible. I look forward to hearing 
from you very much. 

Love, 

AJ>1>RE S S.' /.t.'l., Ttlo/lt; NHA T 
., , 

TINH Tt{(jlfN HAi 
Nga 

Pfllf/llRIl '" C; 
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Khuc Minh Tho 
President 
P.O. Box 5435 
Arlington, Va 22205 

~ar Mrs. Tho: 

Cam Thi Le 

March 10, 1988 

Upon hearing of your effort in organizing "Families of 
Vietnamese Political Prisoner Association", I would like to praise 
you and the members for such cOllllllendable work. Your association 
has enabled families of Vietnamese Political Prisoners to voice 
their grievances for justice and human rights. I therefore write 
to you in requesting your cOllllllittee to please look into my case. 
as presented below. 

My sister's husband, Nguyen Buu Tai, who was a former 
Lieutenant Colonel of the Armed-Force under the old regime of 
Vietnam and also Chief of the Military Conciliation Committee, 
was arrested by the new Vietnamese Communist Government on June26, 
t975,and was sent to a re-education camp in the north,due to his 
military rank. He was finally released on October 13, 1984. Tai 
served a total of 9 years and 3i months in the atrocious conditions 
of the re-education camp. 

After I receiYed news of his release, I illllllediately filed for 
ODP program. Tai and his family also petitioned to unite with me 
here in United-States. The petition for ODP program was approved 
by the U.S. Embassy in Bankok and Tai was issued the Introduction 
Letter to complete the file. But when Tai presented the Introduc';;.' 
tion Letter to obtain his departure visa, he was arrested again 
on December 8, 1986. This time, the Vietnamese government ludi­
crously accused Tai of escaping from attending re-education camp 
and thus sentenced him to 3 more years. Be is now held in a 
re-education camp located approximately 100 kilometer from 
Phan-Thiet as mentioned once in my sister's letter that has already 
been sent to you. My sister and I ask you to please present this 
case to the U.S. State Dept. so they can consider it further and 
perhaps can arrange with the Vietnamese government to release Tai 
and to grant departure visas for him and his family as previously 
approved by the U.S. I earnestly ask you for your help. 

Thank you so much for your time and consideration. If you 
have any question, please don't hesitate to contact me at this 
number 

Sincerely yours, 

~1H:J.g-<", 
Cam Le 







Khuc Minh Tho 
President 
P.O. Box 5435 
Arlington, Va 22205 

;rjear Mrs. Tho: 

CAm '!'hi TA 

March 10, 1988 

Upon hearing of your effort in organizing "Families of 
Vietnamese Political Prisoner Association", I would like to praise 
you and the members for such commendable work. Your association 
has enabled families of Vietnamese Political Prisoners to voice 
their grievances for justice and human rights. I therefore write 
to you in requesting your committee to please look into my case. 
as presented below. 

My sister's husband, Nguyen Huu Tai, who was a former 
Lieutenant Colonel of the Armed-Force under the old regime of 
Vietnam and also Chief of the Military Conciliation Committee, 
was arrested by the new Vietnamese Communist Government on June26, 
1915,and was sent to a re-education camp in the north.due to his 
military rank. He was finally released on October 13, 1984. Tai 
served a total of 9 years and 3i months in the atrocious conditions 
of the re-education camp. 

After I received news of his release, I immediately filed for 
ODP program. Tai and his family also petitioned to unite with me 
here in United-States. The petition for ODP program was approved 
by the U.s. Embassy in Bankok and Tai was issued the Introduction 
Letter to complete the file. But when Tai presented the Introduc~. 
tion Letter to obtain his departure visa, he was arrested again 
on December 8, 1986. This time, the Vietnamese government ludi­
crously accused Tai of escaping from attending re-education camp 
and thus sentenced him to 3 more years. He is now held in a 
re-education camp located approximately 100 kilometer from 
Phan-Thiet as mentioned once in my sister's letter that has already 
been sent to you. My sister and I ask you to please present this 
case to the U.S. State Dept. so they can consider it further and 
perhaps can arrange with the Vietnamese government to release Tai 
and to grant departure visas for him and his family as previously 
approved by.the U.S. I earnestly ask you for your help. 

Thank you so much for your time and consideration. If you 
have any auestion. ~lease don't hesitate to contact me at this 
number 

Sincerely yours, 

G1Y~ 
Cam Le 
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Phan Rang, May 20, 1987 

Dear sister, 

I have sent you several letters but wondered if you have received 
them at all, since I haven't heard from you for quite a while. How are you 
and how has the family been? I hope that everybody is weIll Unfortunately, 
things haven't gone so smoothly for us here. The kids and I have been 
struggling extensively through many hardships in order to survive. 
Furthermore, tet.'1IX husband. lot arrested alain on December 8. 198.~ because 
he was accused of being a "former military officer who refused to attend 
reeducation camp". Therefore, he was sentenced to three mora years in ~ 
reeducation camp approximately lOO kilometer. froakPhan Ihiet, 

However, in reality, the true reason for the arrest was because of 
t~ODPsponsorins paperworka r and also because of his acquaintance with some 
peepl. .. wbe.-.SOC involved in the search of US soldier.' bodi...... A few others 
that I know were also arrested for the same reason (receiving ODP papers from 
relatives). Tai told me that he will wait until the US Primary Election in 
June 1987 to petition for amnesty. Nevertheless, I doubt it if the 
government will really consider the petition. T&~is livin~ ia~treacbe~w", 
cooditlon.. He., baa .maciated to only skin and bon.~ He .. baa to, eat. taJ;Q ... 

root.bacause there is no ric •. Living this way for 3 more years, I am 
afraid he will perish before his release. I only get to see him for 10 
minutes each time I visit him -- which is not very often because it is much 
too expensive to make the trip. We earnestly ask you to help us in any way 
you can. Please write us as soon as possible. I look forward to hearing 
from you very much. 

Love, 

.... ' 
TINff Tr{t./I'I-/tl HAi 

Nga 

PfltfNRA: 1'1 C; 

.. 



Khuc Minh Tho 
President 
P.O. Box 5435 
Arlington, Va 22205 

.zjear Mrs. Tho: 

Call Thi I.e 

March 10, 1988 

Upon hearing of your effort in organizing "Families of 
Vietnamese Political Prisoner Association", I would like to praise 
you and the members for such commendable work. Your association 
has enabled families of Vietnamese Political Prisoners to voice 
their grievances for justice and human rights. I therefore write 
to you in requesting your committee to please look into my case 
as presented below. 

My sister's husband, Nguyen Huu Tai, who was a former 
Lieutenant Colonel of the Armed-Force under the old regime of 
Vietnam and also Chief of the Military Conciliation Committee, 
was arrested by the new Vietnamese Communist Government on June26, 
1975,and was sent to a re-education camp in the north,due to his 
military rank. He was finally released on October 13, 1984. Tai 
served a total of 9 years and 3t months in the atrocious conditions 
of the re-education camp. 

After I received news of his release, I immediately filed for 
ODP program. Tai and his family also petitioned to unite with me 
here in United-States. The petition for ODP program was approved 
by the U.S. Embassy in Bankok and Tai was issued the Introduction 
Letter to complete the file. But when Tai presented the Introduc.;p: 
tion Letter to obtain his departure visa, he was arrested again 
on December 8, 1986. This time, the Vietnamese government ludi­
crously accused Tai of escaping from attending re-education camp 
and thus sentenced him to 3 more years. He is now held in a 
re-education camp located approximately 100 kilometer from 
Phan-Thiet as mentioned once in my sister's letter that has already 
been sent to you. My sister and I ask you to please present this 
case to the U.S. State Dept. so they can consider it further and 
perhaps can arrange with the Vietnamese government to release Tai 
and to grant departure visas for him and his family as previously 
approved by the U.S. I earnestly ask you for your help. 

Thank you so much for your time and consideration. If you 
have any question, please don't hesitate to contact me at this 
number 

Sincerely yours, 
C1M;~...::::... __ 
Cam Le 
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PEOPLE COMMITTEE 
Villagea Phu Ha 
District: Phan Rang, Thap Cham 
City: Thuan Hai Socialist Republi9 of Vietnam 

Independence-Liberty-Happiness 

EXTRACT OF MARRIAGE CERTIFICATE 
******************************** 

FULL NAME 

DATE OF BIRTH 

Race 
Nationality 

OCCUPATION 

HUSBAND 

NGUYEN HUU TAl 

8-02-1935 

Vietnam 

Farmer 

WIFE 

LE THI MY NGA 

12-27-1939 

Vietnam 

Farmer 

- RESIDENCE T.6, Section 10, Ward Phu H 
Phan Rang, Thap Cham,Thu 

IDENTIFICATION 
NUMBER 

SIGNATURE OF 
Husband Wife 

Signature certified on 10-30-84 
at Phan Rang, Thuan Hai 
By: Le Van Cong 

1 CERTIFY THAT THE Fo,l~hiOlAa ~~~ rs'iWue & CORRECT. 

frATE OF CAl1FORN1A , sow~~ By : H NGU N, Juri5 or. 
(Former Attorney, Saigon Appellate Court) COUNTY OF ORANGE ) 

260268464 

Registered on 

Signature and seal of: 

.. ~ ." ~"'r~--""(~!lI!i?Jlr:,,~~,?,:,~ .. ' " 

.~, ~W;~,:::~~:~f:::-a~U Qgt. sa~ ~a':: ~n~-[~~;ld::::~etlme;}0;~t::v ~tJ Ff)b~,~_~: ~ to be 
I , " . .. ~ '>.·.C:.-'.L. SF."" person WhOM ",me IS subscribed to the within IOstrumer .• 'JI.~ ':".I\.lv,," u~ 

f; .. . . -'_~ NGOC LAN THi NGij'ic ': ' that ho executed the same. 
, . . ~ .! NOTARY cl,~L:C· CALIf GR .... , ' ~TNESS my hind and oft . I, 
t:,-:,;;;/ IAy.~ ,;~.;~~ ~,~~.~~'~. 1999 
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Phan Rang, Kay 20, 1987 

Dear sister, 

I have sent you several letters but wondered if you have received 
them at all. since I haven't heard from you for quite a while. How are you 
and how has the family been? I hope that everybody is welll Unfortunately, 
things haven't gone so smoothly for us here. The kids and I have been 
struggling extensively through many hardships in order to survive. 
Furthermore, TetA-mr husband. got arrested AlAin on Deceaber 8. 1986, because 
he was accused of being a ftformer military officer who refused to attend 
reeducation campft. Therefore. he was sentenced to thraa mora years in ~ 
reeducation camp approximately lOO 'kilo_tera froa . .Phan thiet ... _ 

However, in reality, the true reason for the arrest was because of 
t~ODP sponaorins paperworks r and also because of his acquaintance with some 
peepl.wb.-sot-involved in the search of US soldiers' bodia~., A few others 
that I know were also arrested for the same reason (receiving ODP papers from 
relatives). Tai told me that he will wait until the US Primary Election in 
June 1987 to petition for amnesty. Nevertheless. I doubt it if the 
government will really consider the petition. Tal. is livin!, la. traacberO"I. 
cQOdition.. H. baa emaciated to only skin and bone" He.,. baa to. eat tal;a .. 

root.&r because there is no rice. Living this way for 3 more years, I am 
afraid he will perish before his release. I only get to see him for 10 
minutes each time I visit him -- which is not very often because it is much 
too expensive to make the trip. Ye earnestly ask you to help us in any way 
you can. Please write us as soon as possible. I look forward to hearing 
from you very much. 

Love, 

AJ)J)RE S.s.' It.l THorlG NHAT 
'" ' 

TINH Ttll/I'ff\l HAt' 
Nga 

PHtfNRIIHct 
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EN.ISST OF lHE UNITED'STITES OF AMERICA 
SINGKOK, THIILAND 

TO WHOM IT MIY CONCERN: 

NGUTEN HUU Til 
Lt THI MT NGI 
NGUYEN LY TRIEU 
NGUYEN LY THINH TAM 
NGUYEN LY lAM THA~H 
NGUTEN LY THANH '.ANG 
NGUYEN THI TI 

ADDRESS IN VIETNAM: 

VEWL.: 1211Z 

'SORN 
80RN 
!lORN 

. BORN 
80RN 
110RN 
~ORN 

2 lUG 3S 
27 DI!C 'Sf 
~9 JUN 60 
2 JUN 'Z 

Z6 JUN 6" 
19 JUL 66 

1901 

42 DUONG ~HO~G NH.~ 
PHIN RING 
TI'MH THUI Hit 

I 
t 

(tv 
•• 
•• 
•• 
•• 
•• 

SU QUAN HOI KY eHO PHE'~ NHUNG NGUOI CO TEN TReN 01' 01 
aINGKOK, THAt-LAN, Dc NOP DON TAl SU QUAN MT De SING HOI KY, 
VOl OIEU KIEN HO ouoe KHAM SUC KHOE Til VIET NAM, VI OUOC 
PHONG VIN QUA 011 otEN C.O UY LIEN HIEP ouoe OIC TIACH TY NAN 
(UNHeR). CHUNG TOI YEU CAU GIOI THAM QUYF.N CIP CHO HO Gta, 
XUAT CANH CUNG NHU~G GIAY TO CAN THIET oe 101 Vt£T NIM.I 
THe AMERICIN eM8A~SY GIVES PERMISSION FOR TH~ laDV! PEWSONS 
TO COM£ TO 8ANGIOK, THAILAND TO MAKE APPLICA1ION AT THIS 
EMBASSY TO GO TO THE UNITED STATES, PROVIDED THAT THET HAVE 
A MEDICAL EXAMINITION IN VIETNAM IND AN INTelVIe~ 'T A REPRE­
SENTATIVE Of THE UNtT£~ NATIO~S HIGH COMMISSIONER FOR REFUGEES 
(UNHCR). WE REQUEST THe AUTHOPtTlcS TO Issue extT PERMITS AND 
THe NECESSARY DOCUMENTS TO lEAVi VlETHlM. 

NHUNG NGUOI KE T~eN 01 ouoe UNHeR 'OE NGHI TOt THAM QU'EN 
VIET HAM THEO OANH SAtH 'HIcU KHAN N~AP CANH HOI KY.I 
THe NAMes AIove HAVE BEEN SUBMITTED TO THE VIeTNAMESE AUTHOR­
ITIES dY THE U~HCR ON TH~ 'MER:CAN VIS. ENTRY ~O.lrNS LIST. 

OOP-I 
10/81 

~ II III{ 

.. 
ACTING 

f 
I 
\ 



DEPARTMENT 3F THE INTERIOR SOCALIST REPUBLIC OF VIET NAM 
Independence - Liberty - Happiness 

-----------------
XUAN LaC CAMP 

No. CAMP DISCHARGE CERTIFICATE 

Based on the Circular no. 966 

Police Department. 

dated 5-31-1961 issued by the 

In execution of the amnesty decision no. 332 dated 9-29-1984 
issued by the D~pa~tment of Ir.terior. 

Issuance of Camp Discharge Certificate 

Name : NGUYEN HUU TAl 

Date of Birth: 1935 
Place of Birth Ninh Thuan 
Residence address 42 Thaong Nhat, Phan Rang, Thuan Hai 
Rank : Lieutenant Colonel, Chief of Military Conciliation Commitee. 

Date of arrest 6-26-75 Judgment : Re-educated 
Destination 42 Thong Nhat, Phan Rang , Thuan Hai 

Domicile . • 
n 

Duration of internment: 12 months 

The bearer have to present himself at The Committee of People 
before October 30, 1984 

True copy from the original 
Chief Secretary 
signed and sealed 

Signature of the 
bearer of this 
document. 

Signature of the 
Warden. 
Captain Vu Huu Hur 

10-13-1984 
Finger print: index finger, 
right hand of 

No. of document 
Issued at 

1 CERTIFY TH<:A~~ ~OREG~G TRANSlA~N 1S TRUE & CORRECT. 

9. ; x:~ O!NH NGl'YEN. Juns Doctor. ~ <: 
(Fe: "'1(1 ."~:orrw:!. 5..tirJ'l AP1)ellate Court) 
t()Iul Inlerpreter & Tr.nslilor lor Los AnlMs,SuperiOr CourL 

"'ATE OF CAUFORN__ ) 
COUkTV Of ORANGE ) 

r-'- .. ,.. ·-~;;;.;~:·:~::5~!··4 
: ~ N(Jt ~}"~~ TH: r.:::!\: 

On the I I - Ii - f j- before me, the undtniCrlP.d. Nfttery IIubIIe 1ft a far 
tr;td .. ..ale. penonnally appeared seN Q I Nt' fI/ HI'! £ 11.d..~ kmNm to 1M to til ~ 
pe~"'J:'\ whose name IS subscribed to the within instr"me::: il ac;lo.rlCwled&e 
Ih.ftt he executed the same. 

*~::~~~L\Arv.ll~ I( 
NOTARY~CIN'fORMlDITAi~ ~'-' 
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PEOPLE COMMITTEE 
Village: Phu Ha 
District: Phan Rang, Thap Cham 
City: Thuan Hai Socialist Republi~ of Vietnam 

Independence-Liberty-H 

EXTRACT OF MARRIAGE CERTIFICATE 
******************************** 

FULL NAME 

DATE OF BIRTH 

Race 
Nationality 

OCCUPATION 

RESIDENCE 

IDENTIFICATION 
NUMBER 

SIGNATURE OF 
Husband 

HUSBAND 

NGUYEN HUU TAl 

8-02-1935 

Vietnam 

Farmer 

Wife 

Signature certified on 10-30-84 
at Phan Rang, Thuan Hai 
By: Le Van Cong 

1 CERTlFY THAT THE Fo~a-dl~8 ~~~ rsa,Wue & CORRECT, 

By : SON ~fftfN'Gu N, Juris or. frATE OF CALIFORNlA , 
(ForlT1()r Attorney, Saigon Appellate Court) COUNTY OF ORANGE ) 

WIFE 

LE THI MY--NGA 

12-27-1939 

Vietnam 

Farmer 

T.6, Section 10, Ward Phu H 
Phan Rang, Thap Cham,Thu 

260268464 

Registered on 

Signature and seal of: 

·Official Inwpr,ttr & Translator for Loa An&*5Superior Court. On the /1 - /.(.,; ~-before me, the undersigned, Nf>tary PubRe In & for 
said Mate, penonnalfy ap ared Sot! D I NJ.( N~U J. () >·-n to me to be 

r'~' ~ '~"'/'-':: ';;;: ' :;cT::-csF:~ person whose name is subscribed to the within instrumer .• ~ I._ ', .".Iv,," 6~e 
:: . :cj NGOC LAN TH : ;\jG;j'i ~': that ho executed the same. 
" .~. NOTARY ~1 j'3l.:C · CALIfGR. ' ." . WCTNESS my hind and oftlc' 
~ ', _ .j' c ,,·· .... ;:: .. V !: . ;-y 
i.. .. ~:.;,,.,:;:.. I''')' : or . :> - ..... , ..: : ," , _"' i J, 1988 
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PEOPLE COMl1I EE 
Villages P1l.t a 
District: Pha Rang, Thap Cham 
City: Thuan Hai Socialist Republi~ of Vietnam 

tndependence-Liberty-Happiness 

EXTRACT OF MARRIAGE CERTIFICATE 
******************************** 

FULL NAME 

DATE OF BIRTH 

Race 
Nationality 

OCCUPATION 

- RESIDENCE 

IDENTIFICATION 
NUMBER 

SIGNATURE OF 
Husband 

HUSBAND 

NGUYEN HUU TAl 

8-02-1935 

Vietnam 

Farmer 

Wife 

Signature certified on 10-30-84 
at Phan Rang, Thuan Hai 
By: Le Van Cong 

'CERTlFYTHATTHE FO~GiOlA8 ~~~rs~E & CORRECT. 

By : SG'N --;;~u N. Juris or, fTATE OF CALIFORNIA ) 
(Former Attorney. Saigon Appellate Court) COUtOY OF ORANGE ) 

W FE 

LE THI MY NGA 

12-27-1939 

Vietnam 

Farmer 

T.6, Section 10, Ward Phu H 
Phan Rang, Thap Cham,Thu 

260268464 

Registered on 

Signature and seal of: 

·Officjallnwpreter & Translator lor Loa An&eINSuperiar Court. On the 'I -'.("'. fsf,-before me. the undersigned. Notary Publk In & for 
said Mate. personnal(y lip ared Sor{ D I Nf.( N~E;.M_ J .- 1) > -n to me to be 

r:"~'.' ··<''''~~--;:·;:;C~:.fLSk':' person whose name is subscribed to the within instrumer .. 'JI.~ < • • h,IV'" o"e 
~ . ... . ) NGOC LAN THI iliGij'''~': ' that ho executed the same. 
,. .. .. , NO~AAV c'-'''!!'':c· CALWGR •. , . WtTNESS my hand and oft 
~', .:'i C;; '·:·:;;: ;.:"·J: ,~ 
~.;;;- M y "".: ., r:o -,.I .~. {\: ::-; : V iJ , I988 



\ 

.,' ; 

'" ' .' 

J ' .' ~. 

'. ~ l~: " t . 
,1 '" • 

I 

/ 
I , 

.' ) 

or" . '!. . , .. 

. . ' 0- '" , 
NG/lY6N1V ~ 

A. 

TA~ Tt-''''NH 

:J.O.£> ~ (j' ~ 2£-lq6J( 
, . Pfl /lW P-If~ C 

. ... '. 

., 

. ... .• .- ~ . ~ 

·;~ 

, .' 
~t, . • 

.. . }, ~ .. . 
4 .... • .. 

. . :'; 

'." .. .., 



eMBASSY OF THE U"ITED'STATES OF 
8ANGKOK, THAILAND 

i 

I 

I 
I 
i 

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: 
; 

NGUYEN 
Lc THI 
NGUTE" 
NGUYEN 
NGUYEN 
NGUYEN 
NGUYEN 

HUU TAl 
MY NGA 
lY TRIEU 
LY THANH TAM 
LY TAM TH ..... " 
LY TH.NH 'R.NG 
THI TA 

ADDRESS IN VIETN.M: 

VEWL.: 32312 

80RN 
80~N 
~ORN 

BORN 
80RN 
'60RN 
~ORN 

2 AUG 35 
27 DIEC 39 
~9 JUN 60 

2 JUN 62 
26 JUN 64 
19 JUL 66 

190Z 

4l DUONG ~HONG NHAT 
PHAN RA"' 
TIffH THUA HAl 

I 
I 

JUL '31, 1985 

(IV 
•• 
.11 

•• 
•• 
•• 

.,; •• 

SU QUAN HOA KY eHO PHEP~ NHUNG NGUOI CO TE,. TReN DAY 01 
8ANGKOK, THAI-LAN, DE NOP DON TAl SU QUAN MY DE SANG HOA KY, 
VOl OIEU KIEN HO Duoe KHAM sue KHoe TAl VIET NAM, VA Duoe 
PHONG VAN QUA OAI DtEN ClO UY LIEN HIEP CUOC OAC TRACH TY "AN 
(UNHeR). CHUNG TOI YEU CAU GIOI THAM QUY~N CAP CHO HO GI" 
XUAT CANH eUNG NHU~C GIAY TO CAN THIET oe ROI VIE' NAM.I 
THE AMERICAN EM8A~SY GIVeS PERMISSION FOR TH2~80VE PERSONS 
TO COMe TO 8ANGKOK, THAILAND TO MAKE APPLICATION AT THIS 
EM8ASSY TO GO TO THE UNITED STATES, PROVIDED THA' THEY HAVE 
A MEDICAL EXAMINATION IN VIETNAM AND AN INTERVIEW 8Y • REPRE­
SfNTATIVE OF THE UNITE~ NATro~s HIGH COMMISSIONER FOR REFUGEES 
(UNHeR). WE REQUEST THE AUTHOPITlcS TO ISSUE eXIT PERMITS .NO 
THf NECeSSARY DOCUMENTS TO lEAVE VIETH'M. 

NHUNG NGUOI Kf T~eN DA Duoe UHMeR 'OE NGHI TOl THA" QUYEN 
VIET HAM THEO OANH SACH CHIeU K~AH N~AP CANH HOA KY.I 
THE NAMES A80VE HA~E BEEN SUSKITTEO TO THE VIETHAMESE AUTHOR-
ITIES dY THE U~HCR ON TH~ AM~R:CAN ~OoKING LIST. 

OOP-I 
10181 

ACTING 

( 
I 
\ 
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DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR SOCALIST REPUBLIC OF VIET NAM 

Independence - Liberty - Happiness 
-----------------

XUAN LOC CAMP 

No. CAMP DISCHARGE CERTIFICATE 

Based on the Circular no. 966 

Police Department. 

dated 5-31-1961 issued by the 

In execution of the amnesty decision no. 332 dated 9-29-1984 
issued by the Dvpa~tment of Ir.terior. 

Issuance of Camp Discharge Certificate 

Name : NGUYEN HUU TAl 

Date of Birth: 1935 
Place of Birth Ninh Thuan 
Residence address 42 Thaong Nhat, Phan Rang, Thuan Hai 
Rank Lieutenant Colonel, Chief of Military Conciliation Commitee. 

Date of arrest 6-26-75 Judgment : Re-educated 
Destination 42 Thong Nhat, Ph an Rang , Thuan Hai 

Domicile . • 
It 

Duration of internment: 12 months 

The bearer have to present himself at The Committee of People 
before October 30, 1984 

True copy from the original 

Chief Secretary 
signed and sealed 

Signature of the 
bearer of this 
document. 

Finger print: index finger, 

right hand of 

No. of document 

Issued at 

I CE~~I~ TH<:A~~~~REG~~~N IS TRUE & CORRECT. 
B~ : :x .~ O.NH NOt, EN. )ur.s Doctor. <: 
(Fe: ..,{! !\~:ornE:!, S..Iil:J'1 Appellate Court) " 
.()ftic;ialllltttpreter & Translltor tor Los AQpIe5Superior Court.. 

If ATE OF CAUFORNM ) 
COUNTY Of ORANGE ) 

.. 

Signature of the 
Warden. 
Captain VU Huu Hung 

10-13-1984 

r"'~ . "~ .. ' (J;~ ~ ~~:·:~:L~!~}~,~~~4 

Onthe ! 1- Ii - lJ- beI()f'eme,the':'.~~.Nfltaryflubilelft._ 
laid • .ale. personnally appeared seN f) I NttLZ1"! £ t!.:l...D_ \(ft(Nfft to me to be "" 
pP-~.:>~ whOse name IS Subscribed to the withlll instrume~;: il af;I\n:;wledatt 

"~. N.C'Jl ~~[!}~ 1~; r·~~::'.: tMt he executed the same. 
\\14, NESS my hand and official seal. 
e-
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Phan Rang, May 20, 1987 

Dear sister, 

I have sent you several letters but wondered if you have received 
them at all, since I haven't heard from you for quite a while. How are you 
and how has the family been? I hope that everybody is well! Unfortunately, 
things haven't gone so smoothly for us here. The kids and I have been 
struggling extensively through many hardships in order to survive. 
Furthermore, 'J.!tri-;'·V husband. &ot arrested apin on December 8. 1986-~ because 
he was accused of being a "former military officer who refused to attend 
reeducation camp". Therefore, he was sentenced to three more years in ~ 
reeducation camp approximately 100 kilometera froa.Phan Ihiet~ .. 

However, in reality, the true reason for the arrest was because of 
t~ODP sponaorins paperworks. and also because of his acquaintance with some 
peepl .. ~~ -involved in the search of us soldiers' bodie .... · A few others 
that I know were also arrested for the same reason (receiving ODP papers from 
relatives). Tai told me that he will wait until the US Primary Election in 
June 1987 to petition for amnesty. Nevertheless, I doubt it if the 
government will really consider the petition. Tair is living ift~&;raacherQ!!i .. 
cQOd.it:i~ H& baa emaciated to only skin and bone.. H~ baa. to. eat. tal:a.. 
root.&r becauae there is no rice. Living this way for 3 more years. I am 
afraid he will perish before his release. I only get to see him for 10 
minutes each time I visit him •• which is not very often because it is much 
too expensive to make the trip. We earnestly ask you to help us in any way 
you can. Please write us as soon as possible. I look forward to hearing 
from you very much. 

Love, 

AJ)j)RE.s s.' It.l Tlio/VG NHA T , 
TtNII TrW;;'", HAt' 

Nga 

Pt/tfNRlliVt; 



Khuc Minh Tho 
President 
P.O. Box 5435 
Arlington, Va 22205 

,Dear Mrs. Tho: 

Cam Thi Le 

March 10, 1988 

Upon hearing of your effort in organizing "Families of 
Vietnamese Political Prisoner Association", I would like to praise 
you and the members for such commendable work. Your association 
has enabled families of Vietnamese Political Prisoners to voice 
their grievances for justice and human rights. I therefore write 
to you in requesting your committee to please look into my case. 
as presented below. 

My sister's husband, Nguyen Huu Tai, who was a former 
Lieutenant Colonel of the Armed-Force under the old regime of 
Vietnam and also Chief of the Military Conciliation Committee, 
was arrested by the new Vietnamese Communist Government on June26, 
1975~and was sent to a re-education camp in the north due to his 
military rank. He was finally released on October 13, 1984. Tai 
served a total of 9 years and 3~ months in the atrocious conditions 
of the re-education camp. 

After I received news of his release, I immediately filed for 
ODP program. Tai and his family also petitioned to unite with me 
here in United-States. The petition for ODP program was approved 
by the U.S. Embassy in Bankok and Tai was issued the Introduction 
Letter to complete the file. But when Tai presented the Introduc~ 
tion Letter to obtain his departure visa, he was arrested again 
on December 8, 1986. This time, the Vietnamese government ludi­
crously accused Tai of escaping from attending re-education camp 
and thus sentenced him to 3 more years. He is now held in a 
re-education camp located approximately 100 kilometer from 
Phan-Thiet as mentioned once in my sister's letter that has already 
been sent to you. My sister and I ask you to please present this 
case to the U.S. State Dept. so they can consider it further and 
perhaps can arrange with the Vietnamese government to release Tai 
and to grant departure visas for him and his family as previously 
approved by the U.S. I earnestly ask you for your help. 

Thank you so much for your time and consideration. If you 
have any auestion. nlease don't hesitate to contact me at this 
number 

Sincerely yours, 

~;~ 
Cam Le 
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HQI GI\ f)iNH TU NHAN CHINH TRJ VI~T NAM 
fAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

PO. BOX 5435. ARLINGTON. VA 22205-0635 
TELEPHONE: 

POLITICAL PRISONER REGISTRATION FORM 
(Two copies~ 

IV JI 128664 '"-----
VEWL. # _32_3_1_2 __ _ 

1-171 __ Yes_, _x_No 

The purpose of this form is to identify persons who are 
or were formerly interned in re-education camps in Vietnam, 
so that eligibility for U.S. admission via the Orderly 
Departure Program can be established. 

1. APPLICANT IN VIETNAM NGUYEN 
--~L-a-s-:-t---

HUU 
Middle 

TAl 
First 

Current Address 42 Thong-Nhat/ Tinh Thuan-Hai/ Phan-Rang, Vietnam 

Date of Birth 08/02/1935 Place of Birth Phan-Rang, Vietnam 

Previous Occupationrbefore 1975) Lt. Colonel/ Chief of Military Conciliation 
(Rank & Position) Commi ttee. 

2. TIME SPENT IN RE-EDUCATION CAt1P Dates: From 1st time) 6/'lfo/75 - 10/13/84 

2nd time) 12/8/86 - Present 
3. SPONSOR'S NAME: Mrs. Cam Thi L'e 

l.:t_ .... _ 

Address & Telephone 

4. NAMES OF RELATIVES/ACQUAINTANCES IN THE U. S. 

Name, Address & Telephone Relationship 

Mrs. Cam Thi Le (Same add. as above) Sister-in-Law 

Mrs. Nguyen Tu Anh Friend 

Please see remark (over) 

If you are eligible to file for the applicant under Category I of the 
ODP criteria and have not filed an Affidavit of Relationship (AOR) , 
you are encouraged to do so. Also, persons in the U.S. who are 
eligible to petition for relatives in Vietnam on INS Form 1-130 
must do so. 

Date Prepared - March 12, 1988 

-



, \ 
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Page 2 

• t 
5. NAME OF PRINCIPAL APPLICANT (PA) 

NAME OF DEPENDENT/ACCOMPANYING 
-

LE THI MY NGA 

NGUYEN LY TRIEU 

NGUYEN LY THANH-TAM 

NGUYEN LY TAM-THANH 

NGUYEN LY THANH-TRANG 

NGUYEN THI TA 

t 
NGUYEN HUU TJI 
(Listed on page 1) 

RELATIVES DATE OF BIRTH 

12/27/1939 

06/29/1960 

06/02/1962 

06/26/1964 

07/19/1966 

1902 

: 

DEPENDENT'S ADDRESS :(if different from above) 

RELATIONSHIP TO 
PA. 

Wife 

Son 

Daughter 

Daughter 

Daughter 

Mother-in-Law 

6. ADDITIONAL INFORMATION ~ Mr. Nguyen Huu Tai's case is a very special one 
in that he was re-arrested upon presenting his LOI to the Vietnamese 
Government to receive the exit permits for him and his family. He 
had already served in the re-education camp from June 1975 thru Oct. 
1984 due to his military ranking during the Vietnam War. He was 
released in 1984 but he was imprisoned once again when he received 
the ODP paperworks. His family is living in desperation because 
they are not certain that he will be able to live through the horrendous 
conditions of the concentration camp for 3 more years-his term. 
Thus they are bequesting U.S. 's help on their behalf. Mr. Nguyen 
Huu Tai's file is fully completed with all information provided. This 
case certainly needs your utmost concern and consideration. 



PEOPLE COMMITTEE 
Village: Phu Ha 

, 

District: Phan Rang, Thap Cham 
City: Thuan Hai Socialist Republi~ of Vietnam 

Independence-Liberty-Happiness 

EXTRACT OF MARRIAGE CERTIFICATE 
******************************** 

FULL NAME 

DATE OF BIRTH 

Race 
Nationality 

OCCUPATION 

RESIDENCE 

IDENTIFICATION 
NUMBER 

SIGNATURE OF 
Husband 

HUSBAND 

NGUYEN HUU TAl 

8-02-1935 

Vietnam 

Farmer 

Wife 

Signature certified on 10-30-84 
at Phan Rang, Thuan Hai 
By: Le Van Cong 

1 CERTlFY 'THAT THE Fo~~hidfAa ~~sCA1fu~fsa.nruE & CORRECT. 

By : SO'N ~~u 1'1, ..kJris 0 or. fl'ATE OF CALlFORNlA ) 
(Former Attorney, Saigon Appellate Court) COUNTY OF ORANGE ) 

WIFE 

LE THI MY NGA 

12-27-1939 

Vietnam 

Farmer 

T.6, Section 10, Ward Phu Ha, 
Phan Rang, Thap Cham,Th 

260268464 

Registered on 

Signature and seal of: 

·Qffic;iallllwpreter & Translator for Loa AnpIt$~Jor Court. On the ! I - 1(,:; ~~ before me, the undersigned. Nf>tary Publle In & for 
~ •• , ' h ,,-= N.-.-.,- _...."..~"" . laid ttate, personnalfy ~ppeared Sot! D I Nt-( t:!~N J. D /~:) to me to be the 
<J , • " \ O" '·'e:. ,L St·.,,:, 4 person whose name .is subscribed to the within instrumer..JI., ',. I\.'vW ol!:e 

, .' ' . -:'4 NGOC LAN THI i ·G; J'!·~' ~ that ho executed the same. ' 
" ~ , NOTARY_P '-' ~ c~c. CALlfGR ... . . 'I.l4TNESS my hand and oftlc' al 

~ 
'/ -H " 'S=r: ::; ljl liY , 

,_ J" M., : ,r" ..... ,..'rtl : h f :: 1. 1988 
~~,~~~~~~~ 
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w.U. 
'308 W RTE 38 
MOORESTOWN NJ 08057 28AM 

1-011327A088 03/28/88 lCS IPMRYNP RNO NVFA 
03421 RENO NV 03-28 114~A PST RYNO 

LETHICAM 

awe. ~~: N(iU':I£N IIIJIJ 7;'/ 
L T, (2/)1..0 N eL 
..:::s:peci It J- CIt~ 

1-131149G088 03/28/88 
ICS IPMIIHX I1SS 

lISS F M WUW 28 1353 
PMS FAIRFAX VA 

-

XWA862 VTA757 NT5072 TN201 
UDNX CO VThX 012 
NHATRANG 12/12 28 1415 

LETHICAM 

rii!tL 
TAl HUYKHIEM TANHLINH THUANHAI XINTHUOC 38 - . ,-

COL 3520 SHOULD BE VIRGINIA 22033/USA 
38 

NNN 
1436 EST 

14:49 EST 

MGMCOMP 

TO REPLY BY MAILGRAM MESSAGE. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR WESTERN UNION'S TOLL· FREE PHONE NUMBERS 



Embassy of the Un.ited Stalt!.S of America 
Bangkok, Thailand 

I 
I 
I 

INSTRUCCTIONS 
I 

Enclosed is a Letter of Introduction which you should send to 
your relatives in Vietnam to help them obtain Exit Permits from 
the Vietnamese authorities. To the best of our knowledge they 
should first apply at the People's Committee of the district or 
village in which they live. They should present this Letter of 
Introduction when they apply. 

We have already included the names of your relatives on a list 
of persons whom we have condit.loD.ally accepted for lIovement to 
Thailand, where they can apply for admission to the United States. 
We sent this list to the United Nations High COMmissioner for . 
Refugees (UNHCR), to be passed to the Vietnamese authorities. 
This list will not be available to the local authorities where 
your relatives live, but your relatives' number on that list is 
given in the enclosed Letter of Introduction. 

Please understand that a Letter of Introduction does not 
guarantee that your relatives will receive exit permission. 
The Vietnamese authorities in Hanoi have asked us to provide 
such letters, but the local authorities may not always act on 
them. We have no control over the Vietnamese authorities at 
any leval. At-this pOint, we (and you) have done all we can do; 
getting an Exit Permit depends now on your relatives and the 
Vietnamese authorities. Your relatives may have to apply 
several times. There is nothing we can do to help. 

Please keep us informed of any change in your address, or in the 
address of the persons named in the Letter of Introduction. Always 
refer to their file (IV) numbers when YQU communicate with us. 

Once Exit Permits have been issued your relatives should ask for 
.an interview by the UNHCR, and a medical examination. Our address 
when writing from the United States Is: 

Orderly Departure Program 
American Embassy - Box 58 
APO San Francisco 96346-0001 

Our address when writing from Vietnam 1s: 

ODP-12 (04131: 6/85) 

Orderly Departure Program 
Banjabhum Building 
127 Sathorn Tai Road 
Bangkok 10120, Thailand 

... 
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Khuc Minh Tho 
President 
P.O. Box 5435 
Arlington, Va 22205 

l5ear Mrs. Tho: 

J 

Cam Thi I.e 

March 10, 1988 

Upon hearing of your effort in organizing "Families of 
Vietnamese Political Prisoner Association", I would like to praise 
you and the members for such commendable work. Your association 
has enabled families of Vietnamese Political Prisoners to voice 
their grievances for justice and human rights. I therefore write 
to you in requesting your committee to please look into my case­
as presented below. 

My sister's husband, Nguyen Huu Tai, who was a former 
Lieutenant Colonel of the Armed-Force under the old regime of 
Vietnam and also Chief of the Military Conciliation Committee, 
was arrested by the new Vietnamese Communist Government on June26, 
~975,and was sent to a re-education camp in the north.due to his 
military rank. He was finally released on October 13, 1984. Tai 
served a total of 9 years and 3i months in the atrocious conditions 
of the re-education camp. 

After I received news of his release, I immediately filed for 
ODP program. Tai and his family also petitioned to unite with me 
here in United-States. The petition for ODP program was approved 
by the U.S. Embassy in Bankok and Tai was issued the Introduction 
Letter to complete the tile. But when Tai presented the Introduc-+-·. 
tion Letter to obtain his departure visa, he was arrested again 
on December 8, 1980. This time, the Vietnamese government ludi­
crously accused Tai of escaping from attending re-education camp 
and thus sentenced him to 3 more years. He is now held in a 
re-education camp located app~oximately 100 kilometer from 
Phan-Thiet as mentioned once in my sister's letter that has already 
been sent to you. My sister and I ask you to please present this 
case to the U.S. State Dept. so they can consider it further and 
perhaps can arrange with the Vietnamese government to release Ta1 
and to grant departure visas for him and his family as previously 
approved by the U.S. I earnestly ask you for your help. 

Thank you so much for your time and consideration. If you 
have any auest~ona nlease don't hesitate to contact me at this 
number 

Sincerely yours, 

~.~ 
cam Le 
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Khuc Minh Tho 
President 
P.O. Box 5435 
Arlington, Va 22205 

;Dear Mrs. Tho: 

('!A III 'I"h i T .A 

March 10, 1988 

Upon hearing of your effort in organizing "Families of 
Vietnamese Political Prisoner ASSOCiation", I would like to praise 
you and the members for such commendable work. Your association 
has enabled families of Vietnamese Political Prisoners to voice 
their grievances for justice and human rights. I therefore write 
to you in requesting your committee to please look into my case 
as presented below. 

My sister's husband, Nguyen Huu Tai, who was a former 
Lieutenant Colonel of the Armed-Force under the old regime of 
Vietnam and also Chief of the Military Conciliation Committee, 
was arrested by the new Vietnamese Communist Government on June26, 
1975 ,and was sent to a re-education camp in the north,due to his 
military rank. He was finally released on October 13, 1984. Tai 
served a total of 9 years and 3t months in the atrocious conditions 
of the re-education camp. 

After I received news of his release, I immediately filed for 
ODP program. Tai and his family also petitioned to unite with me 
here in United-States. The petition for ODP program was approved 
by the U.S. Embassy in Bankok and Tai was issued the Introduction 
Letter to complete the file. But when Tai presented the Introduc~-. 
tion Letter to obtain his departure visa, he was arrested again 
on December 8, 1986. This time, the Vietnamese government ludi­
crously accused Tai of escaping from attending re-education camp 
and thus sentenced him to 3 more years. He is now held in a 
re-education camp located approximately 100 kilometer from 
Phan-Thiet as mentioned once in my sister's letter that has already 
been sent to you. My sister and I ask you to please present this 
case to the U.S. State Dept. so they can consider it further and 
perhaps can arrange with the Vietnamese government to release Tai 
and to grant departure visas for him and his family as previously 
approved by the U.S. I earnestly ask you for your help. 

Thank you so much for your time and consideration. If you 
have any question, please don't hesitate to contact me at this 
number 

Sincerely yours, 

~Y~ 
Cam Le 
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Khuc Minh Tho 
President 
P.O. Box 5435 
Arlington, Va 22205 

.!Sear Mrs. Tho: 

Cam Thi Le 

March 10, 1988 

Upon hearing ot your effort in organizing "Families ot 
Vietnamese Political Prisoner Association", I would like to praise 
you and the members tor such commendable work. 'Your association 
has enabled families of Vietnamese Political Prisoners to voice 
their grievances tor justice and human rights. I therefore write 
to you in requesting your committee to please look into my case 
as presented below. 

My sister's husband, Nguyen Huu Tai, who was a former 
Lieutenant Colonel of the Armed-Force under the old regime of 
Vietnam and also Chief of the Military Conciliation Committee, 
was arrested by the new Vietnamese Communist Government on June26, 
-l975,and was sent to a re-education camp in the.north.,due to his 
military rank. He was finally released on October 13, 1984. Tai 
served a total ot 9 years and 3t months in the atrocious conditions 
of the re-education camp. 

Atter I rece~ved news of his release, I immediately filed for 
ODP program. Tai and his family also petitioned to unite with me 
here in United-States. The petition for ODP program was approved 
by the U.S. Embassy in Bankok and Tai was issued the Introduction 
Letter to complete the file. But when Tai presented the Introduc";;' .. 
tion Letter to obtain his departure visa, he was arrested again 
on December 8, 1986. This time, the Vietnamese government ludi­
crously accused Tai ot escaping trom attending re-education camp 
and thus sentenced him to 3 more years. He is now held in a 
re-education camp located approximately 100 kilqmeter from 
Phan-Thiet as mentioned once in my sister's letter that has already 
been sent to you. My sister and I ask you to please present this 
case to the U.S. State Dept. so they can consider it further and 
perhaps can arrange with the Vietnamese government to release Tai 
and to grant departure visas for him and his family as previously 
approved by the U.S. I earnestly ask you for your help. 

Thank you so much for your time and consid~ration. If you 
have any ouestion. nlease don't hesitate to contact me at this 
number 

iI 
J 

Sin~erelY yours, 

~~~ 
Cam Le 
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Khuc Minh Tho 
President 
P.O. Box 5435 
Arlington, Va 22205 

lSear Mrs. Tho: 

Cam Thi Le 

-----_ ... , .- ---;""" 
March 10, 1988 

Upon hearing of your effort in organizing "Families of 
Vietnamese Political Prisoner Association", I would like to praise 
you and the members for such commendable work. Your association 
has enabled families of Vietnamese Political Prisoners to voice 
their grievances for justice and human rights. I therefore write 
to you in requesting your committee to please look into my case 
as presented below. 

My sister's husband, Nguyen Huu Tai, who was a former 
Lieutenant Colonel of the Armed-Force under the old regime of 
Vietnam and also Chief of the Military Conciliation Committee, 
was arrested by the new Vietnamese Communist Government on June26, 
19?5,and was sent to a re-education camp in the north. due to his 
military rank. He was finally released on October 13, 1984. Tai 
served a total of 9 years and 3t months in the atrocious conditions 
of the re-education camp. 

After I received news of his release, I immediately filed for 
ODP program. Tai and his family also petitioned to unite with me 
here in United-States. The petition for ODP program was approved 
by the U.S. Embassy in Bankok and Tai was issued the Introduction 
Letter to complete the file. But when Tai presented the Introduc';;. 
tion Letter to obtain his departure visa, he was arrested again 
on December 8, 1986. This time, the Vietnamese government ludi­
crously accused Tai of escaping from attending re-education camp 
and thus sentenced him to 3 more years. He is now held in a 
re-education camp located approximately 100 kilometer from 
Phan-Thiet as mentioned once in my sister's letter that has already 
been sent to you. My sister and I ask you to please present this 
case to the U.S. State Dept. so they can consider it further and 
perhaps can arrange with the Vietnamese government to release Tai 
and to grant departure visas for him and his family as previously 
approved by the U.S. I earnestly ask you for your help. 

Thank you 80 much for your time and consideration. If you 
have any question, please don't hesitate to contact me at this 
number 

Sincerely yours, 

GAY~ 
Cam Le 
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HOI CIA £)INH TU NHAN CHINH TRI VIET NAM . . . 
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

po. BOX 5435. ARLINGTON. VA 22205-0635 
TELEPHONE: 

POLITICAL PRISONER REGISTRATION FORM 
(Two Copies) 

IV II /r!2 ~ Cz'1f 
VEWL. # ~.z 2> (..2" 
1-171 : __ Yes. X No 

The purpose of this form is to identify persons who are 
or were formerly interned in re-education camps in Vietnam, 
so that eligibility for U.S. admission via the Orderly 
Departure Program can be established. 

1. APPLICANT IN VIETNAM ,A1'Utj£M 
Last 

tiUU 
Middle 

TfJi 
F1rst 

2. 

3. 

4. 

... 

Current Address Jit2 7f1WG: Miter Trt0t1 7rluittJ tiel - ?HtuJ tlWG J VA/ 

Date of Birth Or /o.z 1/9,,:2 Place of Birth PH ftAl-M-tJ&. LIAJ. 
I ' , 

Previous Occupationrbefore 1975) t../e U T cuM T CJJtQ,ucb - (itR./..-IJE.tJ-FoI(CE) 
(Rank & Position) ISf t(/!l£ dt:J~/l~ I / 
TIME SPENT IN RE-EDUCATION CAr1P Dates: From i< 7 To __ /_0_/3_8'_1 __ _ 

c2 1W1 l/m-l- _ /t2./0g/1f6 CD 
-+#l-IJ.Je .... 5~----..CA~ ..... M ............ 7'-'tI ..... /~· ..... a.~ __ . _____ ( .... 6=i..;;;,::) ... T"""E.,~& .......... .:w.~ ~u ) 

Name 
SPONSOR I S NAME: 

NAMES OF RELATIVES/ACQUAINTANCES IN THE U. S. 

Name, Address' Telephone 

Mf(. :fohn then liuQN!j 

IJ A T!klftj £1M TfWm16 

'-1fJ;ts &::r J(l' t1-n Iv 

Relationship 

l3 roMe r- ,'f} - kw 

A"'"ece .. 

If you are eligible to file for the applicant under Category I of the 
ODP criteria and have not filed an Affidavit of Relationship (AOR) , 
you are encouraged to do so. Also, persons in the U.S. who are 
eligible to petition for relatives in Vietnam on INS Form I-130 
must do so. 

Date Prepared: 03/102 /~$ 



,.. .. .. ....' ,.. 
HOI CIA £>INH TU NHAN CHINH TRI VIET NAM . . . 

FAMILIES OF VIET~AMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

PO. BOX 5435. ARLINCTON. VA 22205.Q635 
TELEPHONE: 

POLITICAL PRISONER REGISTRATION FORM 
(Two Copies ~ 

IV II /r9.<l Cz c, If 
VEWL.II ~:Z 3 {"2,, 
1-171 : ____ Yes~No 

The purpose of this form is to identify persons who are 
or were formerly interned in re-education camps in Vietnam, 
so that eligibility for U.S. admission via the Orderly 
Departure Program can be established. 

1. APPLICANT IN VIETNAM ,A1t€U,!£/J 
Last 

tl,rJU 
Middle 

Tf!i 
F1rst 

2. 

3. 

4. 

Co 

""\ /' ......, 7 ;"'\ l' 

Current Address,L,:t tHONG tJtter - TiNt! 7HU8t.J dB, - ?HlitJ t.AtJG) wJ. 

Date of Birth O~ lo.z /113;i Place of Birth rHftAJ -AAtJv. I UN· 
I ' ; 

Previous Occupationrbefore 1975) .L../£U T cuM T (,))tOA)cb - Vtl<j·/£IJ-FoRC£) 
(Rank & Pos; tion) Isf lime dL.IJ(,/ 1~ I / 
TIME SPENT IN RE-EDUCATION CAt1P Dates: From 7< 7 To 10 )3 g it 

oL l4Ai -!/m-t.- _ /r2/0K/'&' 6 ro 
SPONSOR'S NAME: HIlS CAM Iii; 8:. (6i~T&& .IM 4'IW) 

Name 

NAMES OF RELATIVES/ACQUAINTANCES IN THE U.S. 

Name, Address & Telephone 

Mfg. :John then kUQN'q 
...... 

1J B T tkt/fi riM UWm/6 

'-1f}tz $. 'tJu:r 7()' An Iv 

Relationship 

15 roMe r- /0- k!w 

M'eCL 

If you are eligible to file for the applicant under Category I of the 
ODP criteria and have not filed an Affidavit of Relationship (AOR), 
you are encouraged to do so. Also, persons in the U.S. who are 
eligible to petition for relatives in Vietnam on INS Form 1-130 
must do so. 

Date Prepared: 03/102 /'6'g 
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HOI CIA 81NH TU NHAN CHINH TRI VIET NAM . . . 
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

po. BOX 5435. A~LINCTON. VA 22205-0635 
TELEPHONE: . . . . 

POLITICAL PRISONER REGISTRATION FORM 
(Two copies~ 

IV II /r2& '" Cz If 
VEWL.II .3.z 2> (..2-
I -1 71 : __ Ye s. X No 

The purpose of this form is to identify persons who are 
or were formerly interned in re-education camps in Vietnam, 
so that eligibility for U.S. admission via the Orderly 
Departure Program can be established. 

1. APPLICANT IN VIETNAM AJGU'/EtJ 
Last 

tl,UU 
Middle 

-~. I I 
First 

2. 

3. 

4. 

... 

'" / /\ I 1 r l' 

Current Address,4.2 ,flOAJ{q AJtt8 r TiNt! 7HUfttJ ti8/ - ?HttA/ t:AtJG) VAl 

Date of Birth O~ /02 /1935' Place of Birth PH/H) -R.A-tJ6-. vN. 
~ , , 

Previous Occupationrbefore 1975) ,I..J"U f IiUAtv' T CQJ..-QAJcb - Vtt<YCiJ-FoR.a) 
(Rank & Position) ISf t{!d£dt:/Jt,Jl~ I / 
TIME SPENT IN RE-EDUCATlON CNiP Dates: From ;< 7 To __ I_O_/3_g_1f __ _ 

SPONSOR I S NAME: 
.- ;LtuI t/mL _ 1r2!08!<ih ro 

-I-~+l.Je .... 5"""'-----iooCA=~M~7(.....jti .. /r-..· ..&.;.R~ ____ .......1o(.....;6:.;.i-=."::> .. rf:"",A~~.:W~ ~) 
Name 

NAMES OF RELATIVES/ACQUAINTANCES IN THE U. S. 

Name, Address' Telephone 

MtS· :Toha then JiuON'3 

~A T tkHfi riM Tt2J}en )6 

'-?1/45 &tr 7()' 4n Iv 

Relationship 

13rQtber- ,'0- kw 
Y,'ecea 

If you are eligible to file for the applicant under Category I of the 
ODP criteria and have not filed an Affidavit of Relationship (AOR), 
you are encouraged to do so. Also, persons in the U.S. who are 
eligible to petition for relatives in Vietnam on INS Form 1-130 
must do so. 

Date Prepared: 03/102 /<0$ . 
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HOI GIA DINH TU NHAN CHINH TRI VIET NAM . . . 

FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

po, BOX 5435, ARLINCTnN VA ':"n~.M~c;. 
TELEPHONE: 

POLITICAL PRISONER REGISTRATION FORM 
(Two Copies) 

IV I 1,9, ~ Cp'1f 
VEWL.I# ...i3 g ~ (.,2.t 
1-171 : _Yes, X No 

The purpose of this form is to identify persons who are 
or were formerly interned in re-education camps in Vietnam, 
so that eligibility for u.S. admission via the Orderly 
Departure Program can be established. 

1. APPLICANT IN VIETNAM. 4J(QUYE/J 
, Last 

ftUU rpi 
F1rst 

.., ,/ " I 7 ",:t 

Current Address;"'2 {HONG? AdY-aT - TiNt! 7tfUfttJ He; - (HIlA! t./ItJG) tlAJ. 

Date of Birth O~ /O,z 119.3S- Place of Birth 'PH/tAl-f?At.}(,:, W. 
I ) , 

Previous Occupationrbefore 1975) I../£U T 6VAtV r CJ)j..QA)C,b - (dt</../£IJ-FoRa) 

2. 
(Rank & Position) Sf ~ dt:.Jr2C,ll~ / / 
TIME SPENT IN RE-EDUCATION CAl1P Dates: From /'nJ£ 7~ '7 To 10 13 g "f 

c2;.A /,-m-t- _ 1.2/0K/f6 ~ 
CAM 7 tii R ( 6i ~TU .:uJ -4H.AJ) 

Name 
3. SPONSOR'S NAME: ~5 

4. NAMES OF RELATIVES/ACQUAINTANCES IN THE U.S. 

... 

Name, Address & Telephone 

Mrs. :fohn then liuON'(j 

IJ A TtkH:8 tiM T!UJOJ)6 

'J1);t5 &:r TIl' lin Iv 

Relationship 

l) (oMe r- I '() - ).gw 

/..!t'eCfc-

If you are eligible to file for the applicant under Category I of the 
ODP criteria and have not filed an Affidavit of Relationship (AOR), 
you are encouraged to do so. Also, persons in the U.S. who are 
eligible to petition for relatives in Vietnam on INS Form 1-130 
must do so. 

Da'te Prepared: 03/102 /~g 



T 

• A '" A I ..... 

HQI CIA f)INH TU NHAN CHINH TR~ VI~T NAM 
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

PO. BOX 5435. ARLIN(,,:TnN VA ,,,nc:;...nt.ts 
TELEPHONE: 

POLITICAL PRISONER REGISTRATION FORM 
(Two copies~ 

IV /I 1/,2 <l r;, (, If 
VEWL .11 ~ -Z 3 1.2..-
1-171 : __ Yes, X No 

The purpose of this form is to identify persons who are 
or were formerly interned in re-education camps in Vietnam, 
so that eligibility for U.S. admission via the Orderly 
Departure Program can be established. 

1. APPLICANT IN VIETNAM AJ"VYEJJ 
Last 

tt,UU 
Middle 

Tpi 

2. 

3. 

4. 

F1rst 
"" / ;"\ I 7 ,..,? 

Current Address /t:z IflOA!G, IJlter - TiNt! 7HUfltJ tiB" - ?Hot.} t:AtJG ' VA/ 
> 

Date of Birth Or /0'< 11935" Place of Birth PHeW -R.l+tJCt. VA}. 
I j > 

Previous Occupationrbefore 1975) .1../& U T WBtJ T C!JI:QA)cb - UJI?YG1J-FoRC£) 
(Rank & Position) ISf '4i?7£ or./~(,11~ 0/ / 
TIME SPENT IN RE-EDUCATION CAr1P Dates: From 7< 7 To /)3 g f 

c2;..d /,"rYI-t.. _ 1.2/0K/f6 ro __ --
SPONSOR'S NAME: $5 CAM zt/i a. c 6i~r6& .uJ 44Ul) 

Name 

NAMES OF RELATIVES/ACQUAINTANCES IN THE U.S. 

Name, Address , Telephone 

MIS. John tlien kUQtv'dJ 

IJATtklM (JIM! Tf2d}(Jl/6 

'Jf/4$. &:r &) # 1M Iv 

Relationship 

l) coMe r- ,'/} - jgw 

A/'eee.. 

If you are eligible to file for the applicant under Category I of the 
ODP criteria and have not filed an Affidavit of Relationship (AOR) , 
you are encouraged to do so. Also, persons in the u.s. who are 
eligible to petition for relatives in Vietnam on INS Form 1-130 
must do so. 

Date Prepared: 03/102 /g-g 



~OI GIA-DINH TU-NHAN CHINH-TRI VIET-NAM P.O. BOX 5435 ARLINGTON, VA. 22205-063: 

NAME (Ten Tu-nhan) 

DATE, PLACE OF BIRTH 
(Nam, noi sinh) 

SEX (Nam hay Nu) 

. . 

INTAKE FORM (Two Copies) lU,-~ ~~"~: 
MAU OON VE LY-LICH ~~'" \~ to.; * * * * * * * * * * * I- " ./, .. _ _I • I • ,. .. , .,: ,.f 4'" ,d,J,J" "'" U IItTlto-'" 1 1,,.. 

...... ~ Ji ''''''£' . by ~ /Y ' 
A. ~ ~ _ '. l.f,Iik I -""1 ..... -,- ....,.~ 

- u - I I 
(Ten Ho M1dd e (G1ua F1rst (Ten g01) 

1~35 (J..:!., 
(Thang) Day (Ngay) 

Male (Nam): _t_l __ Female (Nu): 

MARITAL STATUS Single (Doc than) : Married (Co lap gia dinh) :~ 
(Tinh trang gia dinh) : 

ADDRESS IN VIETNAM 
(Dia chi tai Viet-Nam) 

..... I '" I 

Itt T l"-viC AI tlA T 
. "-

TIJI/t 
" .... 

It/VAN dill' ?tlAtlR.litJ6 

POLITICAL PRISONER (Co la tu nhan tai VN hay khonq): Yes (Co) ~ No (Khonq) __ 

If Yes (Neu co): From (Tu): G ~.z.6~ 75 
I 

'1'0 (Den): 10 -13 - KI-I 
PLACE OF RE-EDUCATION: _X~l{~A~N~.L~,~)c __________________________________________ _ 
CAMP (Trai tu) 

PROFESSION (Nghe nghiep): m;?M£iJ. OEF,Ci:K. OF Ttf£. RJ:;7li8L('c' V/£TNdM ARMY 

EDUCATION IN U.S. (Du hoc tai My) : __ ~~~ ______________ ~ __________________ ___ 
VN ARMY (Quan doi VN) Rank (Cap bac) : J;.t+/~'£:.rtl ..... T...(;g::..."',+d~N","r_Cilrlo;.&.La"":L:-,,,a;.(.N~E~L","""::" ____ ---:--:----=-______ -,--
VN GOVERNMENT (Trong chinh phu VN) position (Chuc vu) :Cl:/t'EE DFW'L/TARv CtJtlC/-

J,iATthtJ CDMMiTg£ Date (nam) :_"' _____ _ 

APPLICATION FOR O.D.P. (Da co nap don cho ODP): Yes (Co): >< 
---7:---:-----r--

IV Number (So ho so): {,,8 fi' I.; 
No (Khong): 

NUMBER OF DEPENDENTS ACCOMPANYING (So nquoi di theo) :~G~r;y~~~4tl4~~~~ __ ~ __ ~~~ 
(Ten than nhan tbap tung) Xin ghi ~n sau voi day du chi ti 

MAILING ADDRESS IN VN (Dia chi lien lac tai VN): Ir/it LE THt'f'1 Y-NG"A . s 
l .... 

It:t Ttktw CUM T J TI f.t 1/ T t/iJA tI f/A I PriAl\! R A tiC 

NAME & ADDRESS OF SPONSOR/RELATIVE (Ten va Dia chi Than nhan hay Nguoi Bao tro): 
eMl I Ifl' LI:.-

U.S. CITIZEN (Quoc tich Hoa-Ky): Yes (co): No (Khong): ..... ><~' __ 
RELATIONSHIP WITH PRISONER (Lien he voi tu nhan tai VN) : St'S Ii; A iI''' Jdul 

NAME & SIGNATURE: ~~1~~ 
ADDP~SS & TELEPHONE=-O~F-f~I~N~F~O~RMAN~~T~--------------------------------------------
(Ten, Chu ky, Dia chi va Dien thoai cua nquoi dien don nay)~tft{ d TRUCJlVcL 

Month (Thanq) Day (Ngay) Ye~r (Nam) 
DATE: 1'1 



• Page 2 

5. NAME OF PRINCIPAL APPLICANT (PA) : NW/'Y£tY Huu lilt' 
(Listed on page 1) 

NAME OF DEPENDENT/ACCOMPANYING RELATIVES DATE OF BIRTH 

j£ Tlli M.Y N&-A ~7-~~C;:Pl 31-

NGuY,EJJ /y /~/;;'U .21 Ji/),J i 60 

'" C tJ.Y EN 1:; T flit" /I I AM o~ J t./ JJt C~ 

tJCJYFtJ /-y TAM ItI,4-tJ H I -lb Jv Iv f- (' J.r 

JJCuY;=rJ /..y THA Nfl li!A/IIC' It] .Tv) Y C£ 

Ne U'y£N Iff;' T-A 
I 110 -2. 

I 

I 

I 
! 

I 

I 
; 

i 

1 

DEPENDENT'S ADDRESS :(if different from above) 

-
RELATIONSHIP TO 

PA. 

df6U4-L-

SON 

])f}U elf T j: R........ 

.lJ tW 6" rI I fJ< 
, 

j)jJ u c; fI',£- JJ--

!1CJ I~K IJJ i-.ltti' . 
I 
I 

I 

6 . ADDITIO~AL I~FORMATION : OJ) P feILj',c): ~.) --tkiz'l-- [jj'-'l.e,'.ec/!y 
~- cfr)~-Jj~ ~ ~ (j iJ/ 1j.:.iJ S T117~s or T):'1~kt'C+l 114 .:MA)~kok 

$, IV C£ J £,I L <{/31 - .i 5 I If IT I Jrl /'v'). 
. \ 

I tV T~Qj)uc TfOAi jJETT£.P- C;I}MP l)iS C!i;A-P--&12 C!~RTI f'1 eli Tf: 
/ 

ItN.lJ fr!u /1t/ ui~~ -A:-vJ- /7.. :/Oll. 
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Embassy of 'he United Slates of America 
Bangkok, Thailand 

INSTRUrTIONS 
I 

Enclosed is a Letter of Introduction which you should send to 
your relatives in Vietnam to help them obtain Exit Permits trom 
the Vietnamese authorities. To the best of our knowledge they 
should first apply at the People's Committee of the district or 
village in which they live. They should present this Letter of 
Introduction when they apply • 

• e have already included the names of your relatives on a list 
of persons whom we have condit1DD~lly accepted for movement to 
Thailand, where they can apply for admission to the United States. 
We sent this list to the United Nations High Commissioner for . 
Rerugees (UhHCR), to be pessed to the Vietnamese authorities. 
This list will not be available to the local authorities where 
your relatives live, but your relatives' number on that list is 
given in the enclosed Letter of Introduction. 

Please understand that a Letter of Introduction does not 
guarantee that your relatives will receive exit permission. 
The Vietnamese authorities in Hanoi have asked us to provide 
such letters, but the local authorities may not always act on 
them. .e have no control over the Vietnamese authorities at 
any leval. At-this point, we (and you) have done all we can do; 
getting an Exit Permit depends now on your relatives and the 
Vietnamese authorities. Your relatives may have to apply 
several times. There is nothing we can do to help. 

Please keep us informed of any change in your address, or in the 
address of the persons named in the Letter of Introduction. Always 
refer to their file (IV) numbers when YQu communicate with us. 

Once Exit Permits have been issued your relatives should ask for 
~n interview by the UNHCR, and a medical examination. Our address 
.nen .ri~ng from the United States is: 

Orderly Departure Program 
American Embassy - Box 58 
APO San Francisco 96346-0001 

Our address when writing from Vietnam is: 

00P-12 (0.131: 6/85) 

Orderly Oeparture Program 
Banjabhum Building 
127 Sathorn Tai Road 
Bangkok 10120, Thailand ... 

j 

't 



EN'ASSY Of THE U~ITED'STATES Of AMERICA 
'ANG~Ol, THAILAND 

JUL 31, 1985 

TO WHOM IT "AY CONCEIN: 

.. GUYEN HUU TAl 
L£: THI MY NGA 
'''UYEN LY TRIEU 
N'UYE~ LY THANH lAM 
NGUYEN LY lAM THA~H 
NGUYEN LY THANH tRANG 
NGUYEN THI TA 

ADDRESS IN VIETNAM: 

VEWL.: 12312 

:BORN 
BORN 
"ORN 

. BORN 
eORN 
90RN 
"ORN 

2 AUG 35 
27 o~t 39 
?9 JUN 60 

2 JUN 62 
26 JUN 64 
19 JUl 66 

190Z 

42 DUONG ~HO~G NHA~ 
PHAN RANG 
TIffH THVA HAl 

I 
I 

(IY 
•• 
• til 

•• 
•• 
•• 
•• 

SU OUAN HOA KY CHO PHEP! NHUNG NGUOI CO TEN TREN DAY 01 
IANGlOl, THAI-LAN, Of NOP DON TAl SU QUAN MY DE SANG HOA ~Y, 
VOl OIEU KIEN HO ouoe KHAM SUC KHOE TAl VIET NAM, VA OUOC 
PHONG VAN QUA OAI OlEN CAO UY LIEN HIEP OUOC OAC TRACH TY NAN 
(UNHeR). CHUNG TOI YEU tAU GIOI THAM OUYEN CAP CHO HO GIlY 
XUAT tANH CUNG HHU~G GIAY TO CAN THIET oe ROI ¥1~ HAM.I 
THE AMERICAN EMBA~SY GIVES PERMISSION fOR TH~ ~80VE PERSONS 
TO COME TO BANGKOK, THAILAND TO MAKE APPLICA1ION AT THIS 
EMaASSY TO GO TO THE UNITED STAT€S, PROVIDED THA' THEY HAYE 
A MEDICAl EXAMINATION IN VIETNAM AND AN INTERVIEW 8Y A Re'RE­
~fNTATIVf OF THE UNITE~ NATIO~S HIGH COMMISSIONER fOR REfUGEES 
(UNHCR). WE REQUEST THE AUTHorITIES TO ISSUE eXIT PERMITS AND 
THE NECESSARY DOCUMENTS TO lEAVE VIETNaM. 

NHUNG NGUOI KE TREN OA Duoe UNHCR 'Of NGHI TOI T"A" QUYEN 
VIEl HA" THEO OANH SACH CHIE~ ."AN N~AP CANH HOA KY.' 
THE NAMfS ASOVE HAVE BEEN SUBMITTEO TO THE VIETNAMESE AUTHOR­
ITIES BY THf U~"CR ON TH~ AMER:CAN VISA ENTRY WO·KIN~ lIST. 

OOP-I 
10/81 

\\.\ or Iii{ 

ACTING 



irOI GIA-DINH TU-NHAN 

• 
CHINH-TRI VIET-NAM P.O. BOX 5435 ARLINGTON, VA. 22205-063: 

INTAKE FORM (Two Copies) l~ ~ ~"-fu: • 

NAME (Ten Tu-nhan) 

DATE, PLACE OF BIRTH 
(Nam, noi sinh) 

SEX (Nam hay Nu) 

Last 
oB 

MAU DON VE LY-LICH J. ~~ \~ lQ:; *********** "" j,,- _I • ,. .. .. e..:·,.f • 4lJ,J, ~ (",) 1111'.11- ,1#,.. 
..... iJl • J!J, • 1':)* A ' .... , ... __ - q,l1~ I ........... , ......"r-." 

U - / i . . 
Ho) Middle (G~ua F~rst Ten go~) 

Men th (Thang ) 
d'<- 1¥35 

Day (Ngay) Year (Nam) 

Male (Nam): ....1.1' __ 1 __ Female (Nu): 

MARITAL STATUS Single (Doc than) : i-larried (Co lap gia dinh) :~ 
(Tinh trang gia dinh) : 

'" .... 
ADDRESS IN VIETNAM 
(Dia chi tai Viet-Nam) 

.-1. I .-.. I 

1t.2 LUONe AI f/A T 
. "-

1/IoiN It/VAtJ dAI' rtlltt!R.dNri 

POLITICAL PRISONER (Co la tu nhan tai VN hay khong): Yes (Co) ~ No (Khong) __ 

If Yes (Neu co): From (Tu): 6 ~.2.6~ 75 
J 

T.o (Den): IQ -13 - t5'lt 
PLACE OF RE-EDUCATION: -"X~U.A~N~~L~,~;~c ______________________________________________________________ __ 
CAMP (Trai tu) 

PROFESSION (Nghe nghiep): EQt?M£12 OFFICi:I{, OF Ttl£. R£PLl8bJ'c. V/ET NAM ARM V 
J 

EDUCATION IN U.S. (OU hoc tai My) : ___ .-~~ ___ ~~ ____________ ~ ___________________________ ___ 
VN ARMY (Quan doi VN) Rank (Cap bac) :~t+/~t+U~T~£=N~A~N~{~C~~~~L~a~N~£~L ________ ~~ ___ ~ _________ _ 
VN GOVERNMENT (Trong chinh phu VN) Po~i~ion (Chu~ vu) :Cli/~F OF n/liTABv CtJNCi'-

JlltW/I! COMMITU Date (nam) :_J ____ _ 

APPLICATION FOR O.D.P. (Da co nap don cho ODP): Yes (Co) :~)(~~ __ ~_ 
IV Number (So ho so) :lt8GC it 
No (Khong): 

NUMBER OF DEPENDENTS ACCOMPANYING (So nguoi di theo) :~b~~~~~8tl4~_~~_~~~~ 
(Ten than nhan thap tung) Xin ghi ~n sau voi day du chi ti 

MAILING ADDRESS IN VN (Dia chi lien lac tai VN): /it hE THt'N y-NrjA 
J 

"" ~ l ""'-

Jt:t 7tl4ty eNtIA T) 71 i.{1t TtliJA t/ tlA I Pd-AMRA tiC 

NAME & ADDRESS OF SPONSOR/RELATIVE (Ten va Dia chi Than nhan hay Nguoi Bao tro): 

CAM 11/" L£-

U.S. CITIZEN (Quoc tich Hoa-Ky):_ Yes (co): No (Khong): .... X .......... ·--
RELATIONSHIP WITH PRISONER (Lien he voi tu nhan tai VN): ..5/5 T£,Q iN JdU/ 

NAME & SIGNATURE: ~~ 
ADDP~SS & TELEPHON=E-O~F-I~N~F~O~RMAN~~T~--------------------------------------------
(Ten, Chu ky, Dia chi va Dien thoai cua nguoi dien don nay).Jj)t/t( II TR(./(),vC 

Month (Thang) Day (Ngay) Year (Nam) 
DATE: 1/ 



1 , 
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Page 2 

5. NAME OF PRINCIPAL APPLICANT (PA) : tlCiJ.Y£tJ HutJ IA/ 
(Listed on page 1) 

NAME OF DEPENDENT/ACCOMPANYING RELATIVES DATE OF BIRTH 

J..£ THI MY Nt:';. .(! 7 -~Qcj:ttl 31' 

NGuY,EJJ jy /;2Ii-U .2r JlI» i 60 

NCU.Y£rJ 1y 7 fllttl fI I fJfY) 0':'>' J U /Jl C"" 

tJCJYFtJ /-y TAM TtlA-N fI l.z~ Ju",f. r: It 

NCUYt=N J..y THANH FRANC; / 'l .Tv.L y 6'.c 

NCl.Iy,£N Iff/ T-,4 
I 11°,z· 
I 

I 

I 
I 

j 

l 
DE?ENDENT'S ADDRESS :(if different from above) 

--1 
RELATIONSH!P TO! 

PA. , , 
, 

df-t>~ 
l 

SON I , 
])nutt:'tlTf:R-

! 
t 

.lJ flu t( tI 7 £R. 
, ; , 

.J>.jJ. u Cf tI tl? ; 
~~ 
f , 

. f 

1'1 tJ T /'tF. K hJ j.. It tt,' l 
r 

I I 
~ 
i 
f 

i , 

t , 

I 
i , 
~ 

1 
! 
, , , 

(iLb /t;?£./.tic '6/ti~ A T 7({£ SAA ) £ tJ)).lJIU;-Sc 

6 . ADDITIO~AL INFORMATIO~ : 

, 
IN T,.{Q7)uCTIO/ci j...£TT£R- C/jf>1P "DiSCf!Ir-P-Cj:. CI=i<TlflcATr 

I' 

itl'lJ) M~ J/f/ "i~ H't.J Ir.. JOU, 
-/ 
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Embassy of the Uniud Slalt!$ of America 
Bangkok, Thailand 

INSTRUrTIONS 
! 

Enclosed is a Letter of Introduction which you should send to 
your relatives in Vietnam to help them obtain Exit Permits from 
the Vietnamese authorities. To the best of our knowledge they 
should first apply at the People's Committee of the district or 
village in which they live. They should present this Letter of 
Introduction when they apply • 

• e have already included the names of your relatives on a list 
of persons whom we have condit1on~11y accepted for movement to 
Thailand, where they can apply for admission to the United States. 
We sent this list to the United Nations High COMmissioner for . 
Refugees (U~HCR), to be passed to the Vietnamese authorities. 
This list will not be available to the local authorities where 
your relatives live, but your relatives' number on that list is 
given in the enclosed Letter of Introduction. 

Please understand that a Letter of Introduction does not 
guarantee that your relatives will receive exit permission. 
The Vietnamese authorities in Hanoi have asked us to provide 
such letters, but the local authorities may not always act on 
them. We have no control over the Vietnamese authorities at 
any leval. At-this point, we (and you) have done all we can do; 
getting an Exit Permit depends now on your relatives and the 
Vietnamese authorities. Your relatives may have to apply 
several times. There is nothing we can do to help. 

Please keep us informed of any change in your address, or in the 
address of the persons named in the Letter of Introduction. Always 
refer to their file (IV) numbers when yo.u communicate with us. 

Once Exit Permits have been issued your relatives should ask for 
~n interview by the UNHCR, and a medical examination. Our address 
when wri~ng rrom the United States is: 

Orderly Departure Program 
American Embassy - Box 58 
APO San Francisco 96346-0001 

Our address when writing from Vietnam is: 

OOP·12 (0413t: 6/85) 

Orderly Departure Program 
Banjabhum Building 
127 Sathorn Tai Road 
Bangkok 10120, Thailand , 



EM8ASSY Of THE U"ITfD'STATfS Of AMERICI 
aANG~O~, THAILAND 

I 

JUL 11, '985 

10 WHOM IT MAY CONCeRN: 

NGUYEN 
Lf: THI 
.,'UYEN 
NGUYEN 
.,GUYEN 
.,GUYEN 
NGUYEN 

HUU TAl 
MY NGA 
LY TRIEU 
LY THANH TAM 
LY TAM THANH 
LY THANH 'RANG 
THI TA 

ADDRESS IN YIETNAM: 

VUIL': 32312 

i 
.80RN 
BOltN 
"ORN 

. BORN 
60RN 
90RN 
~ORN 

2 AUG 35 
27 DIEt 39 
19 JUN 60 

2 JUN 62 
26 JUN 64 
19 JUL 66 

1902 

42 DUONG ~HO~G MHAT 
'HAN ItA"G 
TItUi THVA HAl 

I 
I 

(IV 
" 
,III 

"" 
"" 
"" ", 

SU QUAN HOA KY CHO PHEP! NHUNG NGUOI CO TEN TReN DAY 01 
8AN'~OK, THAI-LAN, DE NOP DON III SU QUA" MY De SA"G HOA KY, 
VOl OIEU KIEN HO DUOC KHAM SUC KHOE TAl VIET NAM, va DUOC 
'HONG VAN Qua OAt OlEN CAO UY LIEN HIEP OUOC DAC TRACH TY NaN 
(UN"eR). CHUNG 101 YEU CAU GIOI THAM OUYEN CAP CHO HO GIlY 
XUAT Ca.,H eUNG "HU~G GIAY TO CAN THIET DE ROI ¥I~ "AM.I 
THe AMERICAN EMBASSY GIVES PERMISSION FOR TH~ ~80VE PERSONS 
TO COMf TO BANGKOK, THAILAND TO MAKE apPLICA110N AT THIS 
EMaASSY TO GO TO THE UNITED STATiS, PROVIDED THaT THEY HaVE 
A MEDICAL EXAMINATION IN VIETNAM AND AN INTERVIEW BY A REPRE­
~~NTATIVE OF THE UNITE~ NATI0~S HIGH COMMISSIONER FOR REFUGEES 
(UNHeR). WE REQUEST TH£ AUTHorITIeS TO ISSUE EXIT PERMITS AND 
THE NECeSSARY DOCUMENTS TO LEAVf VtETNAH. 

NHUNG NGUOI If TAEN OA OUOC UNHeR 'Of NGMI TOI THAM OUYEN 
VlEl NAM TH£O O.NH SACH CHl~U «MAN N~AP CANH HOA KY.I 
THE NAMES AaOVE HAVE BEEN SUBKITTEO TO THE YIETNAMESE AUTHOR­
ITIES 8Y THE U~"CR ON TM~ AM~R:CAN VISA ENTRY WooKING LIST. 

OOP-l 
10/11 

\\\ If Iii{ 

~~J!oI.uL......: ta 
ACTING 

RTURf OFFICE 



Phan Rang. May 20. 1987 

Dear sister. 

I have sent you several letters but wondered if you have received 
them at all, since I haven't heard from you for quite a while. How are you 
and how has the family been? I hope that everybody is well! Unfortunately. 
things haven't gone so smoothly for us here. The kids and I have been 
struggling extensively through many hardships in order to survive. 
Furthermore, Tei; 1Il' husband, "ot arres ted aiain on December 8. 1986-", because 
he was accused of being a "former military officer who refused to attend 
reeducation camp". Therefore, he was senteneed to three more years in a. 
reeducation camp approximately 100 kilometers from Phan Ihiet~ 

However. in reality. the true reason for the arrest was because of 
t~~-spoD8orins paperworks F and also because of his acquaintance with some 
peopl ... wbe. 1JOt.· involved in the search of us soldiers' bodies. A few others 
that I know were also arrested for the same reason (receiving ODP papers from 
relatives). Tai told me that he will wait until the US Primary Election in 
June 1987 to petition for amnesty. Nevertheless. I doubt it if the 
government will really consider the petition. Tal is living i~~raachaxQU&~ 
coodi~iOft8ow H. ba .. emaciated to only skin and bonh He.,. ba&.. to. eat...~o,. 
root. because there is no rice. Living this way for 3 more years. I am 
afraid he will perish before his release. I only get to see him for 10 
minutes each time I visit him -- which is not very often because it is much 
too expensive to make the trip. We earnestly ask you to help us in any way 
you can. Please write us as soon as possible. I look forward to hearing 
from you very much. 

Love, 

AJ)j)RE S.s.' It.l THO/iG NHAT 
, 

TINH Tt{(j;j./'J HAi 
Nga 

Pfftf/liRAllti' 





• 
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Embassy 0/ lM U ~d Slales 0/ A.merica 
Bangkok, Thailand 

I 
I 
I 

INSTRUltTIONS 
I 

Enclosed is a Letter of Introduction which you should send to 
your relatives in Vietnam to help them obtain Exit Permits from 
the Vietnallese authorities. To the best of our knowledge they 
should first apply at the People's Committee ot the district or 
village in which they live. They should present this Letter of 
Introduction when they apply. 

We have already included the names of your relatives on a list 
of persons whom we have condit.Loo.ally accepted for lIovement to 
Thailand, where they can apply for admission to the United States. 
We sent this list to the United Nations High Commissioner for . 
Refugees (UNHCR), to be passed to the Vietnamese authorities. 
This list will not be available to the local authorities where 
your relatives live, but your relatives' number on that list is 
given in the enclosed Letter of Introduction. 

Please understand that a Letter of Introduction does not 
guarantee that your relatives will receive exit permission. 
The Vietnamese authorities in Hanoi have asked us to provide 
such letters, but the local authorities may not always act on 
them. We have no control over the Vietnamese authorities at 
any leval. At-this point, we (and you) have done all we can do; 
getting an Exit Permit depends now on your relatives and the 
Vietnamese authorities. Your relatives may have to apply 
several times. There is nothing we can do to help. 

Please keep us informed of any change in your address, or in the 
address of the persons named in the Letter of Introduction. Always 
refer to their file (IV) numbers when ynu comllunicate with us. 

" 
Once Exit Permits have been issued your relatives should ask for 
.an interview by the UNHCR, and a medical examination. Our address 
when wr1~ing from the United States is: 

Orderly Departure Program 
American Embassy - Box 58 
APO San Francisco 96346-0001 

Our address when writing from Vietnam is: 

00P-12 (04l3f: 6/85) 

Orderly Departure Program 
Banjabhum Building 
127 Sathorn Tal Road 
Bangkok 10120, Thailand .. 
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NGUYEN HUU TAl 
Lc THI MY NGA 
NGUn:N LY TRIeu 
NGUYEN LY THANH TIM 
NGUYEN LY TAM THA~H 
NGUYEN LY THANH lRANG 
NGUYEN THI TA 

ADDRESS IN VIETNAM: 

veWL': 12312 

80RN 
80RN 
AORN 

. BORN 
BORN 
'BORN 
~ORN 

2 AUG 35 
27 O!C 39 
19 JUN 60 

2 JUN 62 
26 JUN 64 
19 JUL 66 

1902 

4~ DUONG ~HONG NHAT 
PHAN RANG 
TI~H THUA HAt 

I 
I 

AMERtCA 

JUl 31, 1985 

(tV 
•• 
•• 
•• 
•• 
•• 
'" 

SU QUAN HOA Kl eHO PHEP! NHUNG NGUOI CO TEft TReN DAY 01 
BANGKOK, THAt-LAN, DE NOP DON TAl SU QUAN MY De SANG HOA KY, 
VOl Oleu KIeN HO Duoe KHAM SUC KHOE TAl VIET NAM, VA Duoe 
PHONG VAN QUA OAI OlcN e40 UY LIEN HIEP OUOC DAC TRACH TY ftAN 
(UNHeR). CHUNG Tal lEU CAU GIOI THAM QUYF.N CAP CHO HO GI'Y 
XUAT C1NH eUNG NHU~G GIAY TO CAN THIET OE ROI VlfT NAM.I 
THe AMERICAN EMBASSY GIVeS PERMISSION FOR TH~ ~80V~ PERSONS 
TO COMf TO BANGKOK, THAILAND TO MAKE APPLICATION AT THIS 
EMaASSY TO GO TO THE UNITED STAT€S, PROVIDED THAT THEY HAVE 
A MEOICAl EXAMINATION IN VIETNAM AND AN INTERVIE~ 8Y A REPRE­
SENTATIVe OF THE UNITE~ NATIO~S HIGH COMMISSIONER FOR REFUGEES 
(UNHCR). we REQUEST THe AUTHOPITleS TO ISSUE eXIT PERMITS AND 
THE NECeSSARY DOCUMENTS TO LEAVE VtETN~M. 

NHUNG NGUOI (E T~cN OA Duoe UNHeR 'oe NGHI TOl THAM QUYEN 
VIET NAM THEO DANH SACH eHIEU K~AN NHAP C_NH HOA KY.I 
THE NAMES ABOVE HAVE BEEN SUBMITTEO TO THE VIETNAMESE AUTHOR­
ITIES SY THE U~HCR ON TH~ AM~R:CAN VISA ENTRY ~OoKING LIST. 

OOP-I 
10/81 
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Emba.uy of the United Stale3 of America 
Bangkok, Thailand 

I 
I 
I 

INSTRUItTIONS 
I 

Enclosed is a Letter of Introduction which you should send to 
your relatives in Vietnam to help them obtain Exit Permits rrom 
the Vietna.ese authorities. To the best of our knowledge they 
should first apply at the People's Committee 0' the district or 
village in which they live. They should present this Letter of 
Introduction when they apply. 

We have already included the names of your relatives on a list 
of persons whom we have condit1..o0.ally accepted for !loveaent to 
Thailand, where they can apply for admission to the United States. 
We sent this list to the United Nations High Coamissioner fOT . 
Refugees (UNHCR), to be passed to the Vietnamese authorities. 
This list will not be available to the local authorities where 
your relatives live. but your relatives' number on that list is 
given in the enclosed Letter of Introduction. 

Please understand that a Letter of Introduction does not 
guarantee that your relatives will receive exit permission. 
The Vietnamese authorities in Hanoi have asked us to provide 
such letters, but the local authorities may not always act on 
them. We have no control over the Vietnamese authorities at 
any leval. At-this point, we (and you) have done all we can do; 
getting an Exit Permit depends now on your relatives and the 
Vietnamese authorities. Your relatives may have to apply 
several times. There is nothing we can do to help. 

Please keep us informed or any change in your address, or in the 
address of the persons named in the Letter of Introduction. Always 
refer to their file (IV) numbers when yo.u communicate with us. 

" 
Once Exit Permits have been issued your relatives should ask ror 
.an interview by the UNHCR, and a medical examination. Our address 
when wri;lng from the United States Is: 

Orderly Departure Program 
American Embassy - Box 58 
APO San Francisco 96346-0001 

Our address when writing from Vietnam is: 

ODP-12 (0413r: 6185) 

Orderly Oeparture Program 
Banjabhum Building 
127 Sathorn Tai Road 
Bangkok 10120, Thailand 

... 
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EMBASSY OF THE UNITED'STATES OF 
BANGKOl, THAILAND 

I 

I 
I 

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: 
; 

NGUYEN HUU TAl 
Lc THI MY NGA 
NGUYEN LY TRIEU 
NGUYEN LY THANH T_M 
NGUYEN LY TAM THA~H 
NGUYEN LY THANH YRANG 
NGUYEN THI TA 

ADDRESS IN VIETNAM: 

VEWL.: l2312 

, 
80RN 
BORN 
~ORN 

. BORN 
BORN 
'BORN 
~ORN 

2 AUG 35 
27 DIEC 39 
19 JUN 60 

2 JUN 62 
26 JUN 64 
19 JUL 66 

1'OZ 

42 DUONG ~HO~G NHAT 
PHAN RANG 
TUIH THUA HAl 

I 
I 

AMERICA 

JUL 31, 1985 

(IV 
"" 
•• 
•• 
." 
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SU QUAN HOA KY CHO PHEP~ NHUNG NGUOI CO TEN TR~N OA' 01 
8ANG10l, THAI-LAN, Of NOP DON TAl SU QUAN MY DE SANG HOA Kl, 
VOl OIEU KIEN HO OUOC KHAM SUC KHOE TAl VIET NAM, VA ouoe 
PHONG VAN QUA OAt OI~N e_o UY LIEN HIEP cuoe OAe TRACH Tl NAN 
(UNHeR). CHUNG TOI YEU CAU GIOI THAM OUY~N CAP CHO HO GI.' 
XUAT CANH CUNG NHU~G GIAf TO CAN THIET oe ROI Vlf1 NAM.I 
THE AMERICAN EMBASSY GIVeS PERMISSION FOR THE ASOVE PERSONS 
TO COME TO BANGKOK, THAILAND TO MAKE APPLICATION AT THIS 
EMBASSY TO GO TO THE UNITED STATES, PROVIDED THA' THEY HAve 
A MEDICAL EXAMINATION IN VIETNAM AND AN INTERVIEW BY A RePRE­
~fNTATIVf OF THE UNITE) NATJO~S HIGH COMMISSIONER FOR REFUGEES 
(UNHCR). WE REQUEST THE AUTHOPITlcS TO ISSUE eXIT PERMITS AND 
THE NECESSARY DOCUMENTS TO LEAVE VtETNlM. 

NHUNG NGUOI KE T~cN OA OUOC UNHCR '0£ NGHI TOI THAM QUlEN 
VIET NAM THEO OANH SACH CHlfU KHAN N~AP CANH HOI KY.I 
THE NAMES ABOVE HAVE seeN SU8~tTTEO TO THE VIETNAMESE AUTHOR-
ITIES dY THE U~HCR ON TH~ AM~R:CAN ~OoKIN~ LIST • 

OOP-l 
10/81 
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fEPARTMENT 0F THE INTERIOR SOCALIST REPUBLIC OF VIET NAM 

Independence - Liberty - Happiness 
'\ 

XUAN LOC CAMP 

No. CAMP DISCHARGE CERTIFICATE 

Based on the Circular no. 966 

Police Department. 

dated 5-31-1961 issued by the 

In execution of the amnesty decision no. 332 dated 9-29-1984 

issued by the Dvpartment of Ir.terlor. 

Issuance of Camp Discharge Certificate 

Name NGUYEN HUU TAl 

Date of Birth: 1935 

Place of Birth Ninh Thuan 

Residence address 42 Thaong Nhat, Phan Rang, Thuan Hai 

Rank Lieutenant Colonel, Chief of Military Conciliation Commitee. 

Date of arrest 6-26-75 Judgment : Re-educated 

Destination 

Domicile 

42 Thong Nhat, Phan Rang , Thuan Hai 

" 

Duration of internment: 12 months 

The bearer have to present himself at The Committee of People 
before October 30, 1984 

True copy from the original 

Chief Secretary 
signed and sealed 

Signature of the 
bearer of this 
document. 

Finger print: index finger, 

right hand of 

No. of document 

Issued at 

Signature of the 
Warden. 
Captain Vu Huu Hung 

10-13-1984 
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»EPARTMENT SF THE INTERIOR SOCALIST REPUBLIC OF VIET N~ 

Independence - Liberty - Happ1 

XUAN LOC CAMP 

No. CAMP DISCHARGE CERTIFICATE 

Based on the Circular no. 966 

Police Department. 

dated 5-31-1961 issue 

In execution of the amnesty decision no. 332 dated 9-2' 

issued by the D~pa~tment of Ir.terior. 

Issuance of Camp Discharge Certificate 

Name : NGUYEN HUU TAl 

Date of Birth: 1935 

Place of Birth Ninh Thuan 
Residence address 42 Thaong Nhat, Phan Rang, Thuan Hai 
Rank : Lieutenant Colonel, Chief of Military Conciliat 

Date of arrest 6-26-75 Judgment : Re-educated 

Destination 
Domicile : 

42 Thong Nhat, Phan Rang , Thuan Hai 
It 

Duration of internment: 12 months 

The bearer have to present himself at The Committee of 
before October 30, 1984 

True copy from the original 

Chief Secretary 
signed and sealed 

Signature of the 
bearer of this 
document. 

Signa 
Warde 
Capta 

10-13-1984 
Finger print: index finger, 

right hand of 

No. of document 

Issued at 

I CERTIFY n:<::Ar-.~ ~OREG~~G TRAN~~N IS TRU_E_&_C_OR_R_ECT_, _ 
8 •. .A :~ D!NH NGl'YEN, .kJns Doctor. ~ <" -
(Fe ""lft l'l!:orne!" 5.Jil:J"1 Appellate Court) " 
oOUl(;iallnlerpreter & Translator tor 10I An&tMsSuperior Court. .. 

"'~ .. 

irATE OF CAUFORNIA ) 
COUNTY Of ORANGE ) 

"" the ! / - 1/ - r J- bef()f'e me. the urtd'l'rs~. NIottary 
laid ".at'3. personnally appeared seN () 11'It;' Nt-Q'/..FtJ.::!... 
pp.r~J~ whole name is subscribed to the within instnJmer:: al al;l\r 
tl'utt he executed the same. 
~"HESS my hand and official seal. 

C--~rt~~~~ 
NOTARY ~CiN' fOR SND STATE(S\} 
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Dear Mr. Funseth: 

As a volunteer member of the Families of Vietnamese Political Prisoners 
Association for the past several years, I have had a chance to observed and 
follow your relentless fight on behalf of our cause. I truly admire your 
wonderful kind heart and your dedicated commitment. Your action is a blessing 
upon the race of humankind. 

Although I usually write to you on behalf 
request, I am writing this letter as a personal 
The case that I will refer hereinafter concerns 
his family. 

of others through Mrs. Tho's 
request for your assistance. 

my uncle, Nguyen Huu Tai, and 

Prior to the end of the Vietnam War, my uncle, Nguyen Huu Tai, was a 
Lieutenant Colonel in the Republic of Vietnam Army. He had acted as Chief of 
Conciliatory Committee, representing the U.S. in all negotiations with the 
North Vietnamese Government. After the War ended in 1975, he was arrested and 
sent to a re-education camp in Hanoi. He was finally released in 1984 after 
nine years and 10 months of being detained in the camp. Tai had gone from a 
120 lbs. man to a 95 lbs. man with one eye near impairment. In the meanwhile, 
his wife, her mother, and the children were ordered out their house and sent 
to live in a hut. All their possessions including farming land were confiscated. 
They had nothing to live on and had to rely on relatives and odd jobs in order 
to survive. The older kids were discriminated against and could not get a job 
while the younger ones were forbidden to go to school. They had no future and 
hope. 

During this period, my family had try to sponsor Tai and his family to the 
U~ited States. He had received his IV # - 128644 as well as the LOI. However, 
when Tai was released in 1984 and went to apply for the exit permits, he was 
rearrested. The Government sentenced him to camp for three more years under the 
reason that it was apparent that he has not been truly reformed. His request 
for exit permits to America was an indication that he is still pro-American. 
Thus, it was until last year that he was released for the second time and 
hopefully the last time. 

Tai's dossier at ODP is fully completed with all the required documents. 
The only actions left of the process is the granting of the exit permits by 
the Vietnamese Government and being interview by the U.S. delegation/team. 
Unfortunately, our hands are tied in these last steps. Tai is very much afraid 
that if he applies for the permits again, he might be put back in the camp 
under the previous reason. But if he doesn't apply, then he will not be considered 
for resettlement by the U.S. once the interview process opens again. 

1 



I don 1 t know to what extent the U.S. Government can help on this situation 
but this does happen to quite many people, especially in the smaller town. 
Perhaps these people could be specifically called in by the U.S. team for inter­
view and therefore more visible such that the Vietnamese Government would 
hesitate to deny them their permits. It is only a suggestion and I am quite 
certain that U.S. Government would have other ways to resolve such problems. 

Tai~s family, my family and I are all very desperate at the moment. We 
are very happy to hear that V.N. Government are allowing 3000 political prisoners 
to resettle abroad. Yet we are sad that my uncle and his family are unable to 
leave even though he is qualified and eligible in every angle. You are our 
only last hope and only light in the dark tunnel. I sincerely hope that you 
will be able to assist our families in this matter. 

I thank you for your time and effort. 
the deepest appreciation and gratitude. I 
regards always. 

2 

Your work is always regarded with 
wish the best on your endeavor. Best 

Sincerely yours, 



· 
F'ZtJ)'1 , /llflA. LI1M Til! ' i-/::.-
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HQI CIA DINH TU NHAN CHINH TRt VI~T NAM 

FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

P.O. BOX 5435. ARLINGTON VA 22205-0635 
TELEPHONE: 

POLITICAL PRISONER REGISTRATION FORM 
(Two Copies) 

IV t 1:2t;&G It 

VEWL. t ~rl3 i2 

The purpose of this form is to identify persons who are 
or were formerly interned in re-education camps in Vietnam, 
so that eligibility for u.s. admission via the Orderly 
Departure Program can be established. 

36 
Current Address }ii I tI Q JJ C'T tJH f1 r-
Date of Birth OS I 02 I} 5 3=i 

r I 
~ , I ! 

. . ~"",);jJt" , 1)2 5, :.7 )J J. i t /'0· f-e / 
PrevlOUS OccupatlOn before 1975 eZltu e h ,yo U (PYl 

M1ddle 
t;1 VU Tffj APPLI CANT IN VIETNAM ~JJ.;;.....::;::G;",.LJ--L-\../"a::f'-l.IJ~_ 

Last First 

/J-Juf1tJ HfIJ Pt?QU//t)C£ / ?hdt1g~tA-( ; 
J UJJ J 

P lace of Birth £ tht tJ.. f?/trJ &- lit\!, 

Id t,m~ &/.)("/1-5- 10/ 13/-g" 
TIME SPENT IN RE-EDUCATION CAt1P Dates: FromJ-nJ 1I't1l.) '.lIS/iS "To _~~~~!'!....... __ 

3. SPONSOR'S NAME: Meg- C4) M -r tti rJ..-£ 
Name 

/ 

.... cr:-- . r '( u 

Address' . & Telephone I 

4. NAMES OF RELATIVES/ACQUAINTANCES IN THE U. S • 

Name, Address & Telephone Relationship 

If you are eligible to file for the applicant under Category I of the 
ODP criteria and have not filed an Affidavit of Relationship (AOR), 
you are encouraged to do so. Also, persons in the U.S. who are 
eligible to petition for relatives in Vietnam on INS Form I-130 
must do so. 

7CtI'~ J 
f '.--'.-.~.'-'-'''--. 



Page 2 

5. NAME OF PRINCIPAL APPLICANT (PA) . /1..//0 /J L/;: A/ HDU I;al . 
(Listed on page 1) , , 

. 
j 

NAME OF DEPENDENT/ACCOMPANYING RELATIVES DATE OF BIRi~H RELATIONSHIP TO 
PA . 

'F -r f{ I fILl j\.,) 01t 11./2] {at} . ~ ~JI ~ .1--
C 

I 

llVfAJ J-Y 7R/cU 0&/ .29 / to ~ /vI 

tJaU'IftJ . )....l-/ 1 H t11v H - -r f1 }vi obi ocl / b~ j) c~{,{ S t L f-<.-A., 

ucu VEf'J )....'-/ 71t il.-J 7 PAtVl-i 06/:;'C./ &4 Y>CUi.S ~/t t--t 

/l) GU 'lErv L 1-/ T HI1 /Vt-! . 7 f!..I}IV (; D,:; I 11 / {;, h J CtM-3 k t.eA-
;V'6uL/fN IIIj Tif 11JfJ., f/1otAe y. ~/1 ~w 

DEPENDENT'S ADDRESS :(if different from above) 

6. ADDITIONAL INFORMATION 
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5. NAME OF PRINCIPAL APPLICANT (PA) . AJ 19 IJ l/;: AJ Ht». riJt' . 
(Listed on page 1) ,. ¥ 

f .. 
. ~ 

NAME OF DEPENDENT/ACCOMPANYING RELATIVES DATE OF BIRI 'H RELATIONSHIP TO . 
PA. 

. 
I:L /~q jEq ) Wcf~ ,L.E T HI i4Lf tJ6it 

tJGUYEAJ J-Y 71Z-1"eV or:,! oL9 / , 0 ~. 

1J(;Vl{£AJ· Llf Tf+i}ttJ H - -rfJ /vi () 6/ 0 -2- / 0~ J)M.f)tJ--u, 

vc;,u LjetJ L'-/ TAM - TtiflNrf 06 / ~(;, / (P'1 j)~Uu 

I ;1)r;u YEN .LL/ TI-ffTNtI - 'TMA.JG 0+ / 11 / ~p .J~U.f.A 

I jJ(;v'l£fti 7#'1 Tir I,/O[L- ;4otlt~y-7n_~ 

.. 

DEPENDENT'S ADDRESS :(if different from above) 



.... 

, 
l 

Khuc Minh Tho 
President 
P.O. Box 5435 
Arlington, Va 22205 

.Dear Mrs. Tho: 

• • 

J 
Cam Thi Le 

March 10, 1988 

Upon hearing of your effort in organizing "Families of 
Vietnamese Political Prisoner ASSOCiation", I would like to praise 
you and the members for such commendable work. Your association 
has enabled families of Vietnamese Political Prisoners to voice 
their grievances for justice and human rights. I therefore write 
to you in requesting your committee to please look into my case 
as presented below. 

My sister's husband, Nguyen Huu Tai, who was a former 
Lieutenant Colonel of the Armed-Force under the old regime of 
Vietnam and also Chief of the Military Conciliation Committee, 
was arrested by the new Vietnamese Communist Government on June26, 
1975.and was sent to a re-education camp in the north.due to his 
military rank. He was finally released on October 13, 1984. Tai 
served a total of 9 years and 3t months in the atrocious conditions 
of the re-education camp. 

After I received news of his release, I immediately filed for 
ODP program. Tai and his family also petitioned to unite with me 
here in United-States. The petitioD for ODP program was approved 
by the U.S. Embassy in Bankok and Tai was issued the Introduction 
Letter to complete the file. But when Tai presented the Introduc':"-. 
tiOD Letter to obtain his departure visa, he was arrested again 
on December 8, 1986. This time, the Vietnamese government ludi­
crously accused Tai of escaping from attending re-education camp 
and thus sentenced him to 3 more years. He is now held in a 
re-education camp located approximately 100 kilometer from 
Phan-Thiet as mentioned once in my sister's letter that has already 
been sent to you. My sister and I ask you to please present this 
case to the U.S. State Dept. so they can consider it further and 
perhaps can arrange with the Vietnamese government to release Tai 
and to grant departure visas for him and his family as previously 
approved by the U.S. I earnestly ask you for your help. 

Thank you so much for your time and consideration. If you 
have any question, please don't hesitate to contact me at this 
number 

Sincerely yours, 

~1Y~ 
Cam Le 



Khuc Minh Tho 
President 
P.O. Box 5435 
Arlington, Va 22205 

Dear Mrs. Tho: 

;':~~' 
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Call Thi Le 

March 10, 1988 

Upon hearing of your effort in organizing "Faailies of 
Vietnaaese Political Prisoner Association", I would like to praise 
you and the lIembers for such commendable work. Your association 
has enabled families of Vietnamese Political Prisoners to voice 
their grievances for justice and human rights. I therefore write 
to you in requesting your committee to please look into my case. 
as presented below. 

MY sister's husband, Nguyen Huu Tai, who was a former 
Lieutenant Colonel of the Armed-Force under the old regime of 
Vietnaa and also Chief of the Military Conciliation Committee, 
was arrested by the new Vietnamese Communist Government on June26, 
~9?5.and DS sent to a re-education camp in the north.due to his 
military rank. He DS finally released on October 13, 1984. Tai 
served a total of 9 years and 3i 1I0nths in the atrocious conditions 
of'the re-education camp. 

After I rece~Y8d news ot his release, I i .. ediatelytiled for 
ODP program. Tai and his f8ll11y also petitioned to unite with me '. 
here in United-States. Tha petition tor ODP program was approved 
by ~he U.S. Embassy in .BaDkok and Tai was issued the Introduction 
Letter to complete the tile. But when Tai presented the Introduc';';;. 
tion Letter to obtain his departure visa, he was arrested again 
on December 8, 198'. This tille, the Vietnamese government ludi­
crously accused Tai ot escaping from attending re-education camp 
and thus sentenced hill to 3 more years. He is now held!in a 
re-education camp located approximately 100,k110meter trom 
Phan-Thiet as mentioned once in 111 sister's letter that has already 
been sent to you. M1 sister and I ask you to please present this 
case to the U.S. State Dept. so they can consider it turther and 
perhaps can arrange with the Vietnamese government to release Tai 
a~d to grant departure visas for him and his family as previously 
approved by the U.S. I earnestly ask you tor your help. 

Thank you so much tor your time and consideration. It you 
have any question, please don't hesitate to contact me at this 
number 
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